Status Hotel Name Street Number Street Name
R 479 03RD ST
R

2342 03RD ST
R
CATTLEMENS 3900 03RD ST
R
4544 03RD ST
R
54 04TH ST
R OAKWOOD 44 O5TH ST
R 20 06TH ST
R HAVELI 37 06TH ST
R WHITAKER 41 06TH ST
R
DESMOND 42 06TH ST
R OAKTREE HOTEL 45 06TH ST
R LAWRENCE 48 06TH ST
R
68 06TH ST
R HART 93 06TH ST
R
HUNTER 102 06TH ST
R SUNNYSIDE 135 06TH ST
R
PONTIAC 136 06TH ST
R
UNITED 152 06TH ST
R ST CLOUD 170 06TH ST
R 219 06TH ST
R
EUROPA HOSTEL 226 06TH ST
R GINA 219 O7TH ST
R RAM'S HOTEL 80 80 09TH ST
R BLACKSTONE APTS 81 09TH ST
R PHILLIPS 205 09TH ST
R NORMANDIE 251 09TH ST
R
120 10TH ST
R
ELITE 311 11TH AV
R 215 14TH ST
R EULA 3061 16TH ST
R
ALBION 3143 16TH ST
R 3161 16TH ST
R BAY COMMUNITY HOUSING 3444 18TH ST




R 3491 20TH ST
R
TROPICAL 3562 20TH ST
R
LEXINGTON APTS 3270 21ST ST
R
732 22ND ST
R 3414 25TH ST
R 55 30TH ST
R 3429 ANZA ST
R MORRILL 3433 ANZA ST
R 949 ASHBURY ST
R
4740 BALBOA ST
R BRICKS 712 BATTERY ST
R
SHASTA 11 BELDEN ST
R 371 BROADWAY
R 381 BROADWAY
R
GOLDEN EAGLE 402 BROADWAY
R 407 BROADWAY
R SKYWAY HOTEL 438 BROADWAY
R BROADWAY DELUXE 461 BROADWAY
R MARIA HOTEL 517 BROADWAY
R 527 BROADWAY
R MARCONI 554 BROADWAY
R SW HOTEL 615 BROADWAY
R 636 BROADWAY
R 637 BROADWAY
R 660 BROADWAY
R 672 BROADWAY
R 673 BROADWAY
R RAY 686 BROADWAY
R COSMOPOLITAN 691 BROADWAY
R 700 BROADWAY
R
705 BROADWAY
R 730 BROADWAY
R LORRAINE 740 BROADWAY
R 754 BROADWAY
R 785 BROADWAY
R 2136 BRODERICK ST APTS 2136 BRODERICK ST




2148 BRODERICK ST APTS 2148 BRODERICK ST
R 527 BRYANT ST
R MAYFLOWER 975 BUSH ST
R
DES ARTS 447 BUSH ST
R
URBAN 507 BUSH ST
R SAN FRANCISCO PLAZA 510 BUSH ST
R DEL MAR 625 BUSH ST
R KENILWORTH 698 BUSH ST
R
Grant 753 BUSH ST
R
EHREN APTS 825 BUSH ST
R
980 BUSH ST
R 999 BUSH ST
R
1010 BUSH ST
R 1080 BUSH ST
R
ST STEPHENS 1105 BUSH ST
R FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT 1153 BUSH ST
R ENCORE EXPRESS 1353 BUSH ST
R
SONOMA INN 1485 BUSH ST
R CABLE CAR 1388 CALIFORNIA ST
R CABLE CAR COURT 1499 CALIFORNIA ST
R
DOREL 1507 CALIFORNIA ST
R STANLEY 1544 CALIFORNIA ST
R 3398 CALIFORNIA ST
R
182 CARL ST
R CARL 198 CARL ST
R BALMORAL NORTH #3 640 CLAY ST
R 647 CLAY ST
R ROYAL HOTEL 668 CLAY ST
R 721 CLAY ST
R 731 CLAY ST
R
755 CLAY ST
R 761 CLAY ST




R 777 CLAY ST
R BOW ON BENE ASSN 808 CLAY ST
R 815 CLAY ST
R 817 CLAY ST
R SAN FRANCISCO HOTEL 857 CLAY ST
R 870 CLAY ST
R 920 CLAY ST
R 1627 CLAY ST
R HOY YEN ASSN OF SF 67 COLUMBUS AV
R Columbus Residence 112 COLUMBUS AV
R
SUSIE HOTEL 237 COLUMBUS AV
R 301 COLUMBUS AV
R
331 COLUMBUS AV
R 354 COLUMBUS AV
R LIGURIA 371 COLUMBUS AV
R IL TRIANGOLO 524 COLUMBUS AV
R 575 COLUMBUS AV
R ENTELLA HOTEL 905 COLUMBUS AV
R GOOD WORLD 688 COMMERCIAL ST
R Pearl City Hotel 21 COOPER AL
R MARILYN INN 27 DASHIELL HAMMETT
R AMBROSE HOTEL 94 DUBOCE AV
R ROYAL INN 128 EDDY ST
R K&H 395 EDDY ST
R ALLEN 411 EDDY ST
R ADRIAN HOTEL 493 EDDY ST
R HTL 587 587 EDDY ST
R HOTEL EDDY 640 EDDY ST
R HOTEL FUSION 140 ELLIS ST
R
PASADENA 120 ELLIS ST
R
225 ELLIS RESIDENCE 225 ELLIS ST
R
376 ELLIS ST
R BENJAMIN ARMS APTS 424 ELLIS ST
R ARTMAR 433 ELLIS ST
R ELLIS 465 ELLIS ST
R MARATHON HOTEL 710 ELLIS ST
R 719 ELLIS ST
R
725 ELLIS ST




PING ON 2 EMERY LN
R OAK HOTEL 171 FELL ST
R
MAYES 106 FERN ST
R 3143 FILLMORE ST
R COVERED WAGON 917 FOLSOM ST
R
1040 FOLSOM ST
R FOLK ON 75 FRESNO ST
R 4330 GEARY BL
R
UNION SQ PLAZA 432 GEARY ST
R
520 GEARY ST
R
ADANTE 610 GEARY ST
R
630 GEARY ST
R
676 GEARY ST
R LUZ HOTEL 725 GEARY ST
R PLAZA 765 GEARY ST
R CALIFORNIA HOTEL 910 GEARY ST
R 925 GEARY ST APTS 925 GEARY ST
R 935 GEARY ST
R GOLDEN GATE 248 GOLDEN GATE AV
R 284 GOLDEN GATE AV
R HAMPTON COURT APTS 378 GOLDEN GATE AV
R 828 GRANT AV
R 523 GRANT AV
R TI HANG LUNG CO INC 654 GRANT AV
R REPUBLIC 710 GRANT AV
R 861 GRANT AV
R SUEY WING BENE ASSN 917 GRANT AV
R
933 GRANT AV
R HONG SANG MARKET INC 1134 GRANT AV
R HUNAN 1226 GRANT AV
R 1232 GRANT AV
R 1327 GRANT AV
R 517 GREEN ST
R
DAYS INN 465 GROVE ST
R
CHIPPENDALE 492 GROVE ST
R 1200 HAIGHT ST




X

ORLANDO 995 HOWARD ST
R VILLA SOMA 1554 HOWARD ST
R BALBOA 120 HYDE ST
R KEYSTONE APTS 1369 HYDE ST
R HYDE REGENCY 1531 HYDE ST
R TSUNG TSIN ASSN 617 JACKSON ST
R 624 JACKSON ST
R 629 JACKSON ST
R
706 JACKSON ST
R 840 JACKSON ST
R
912 JACKSON ST
R BEL AIR 344 JONES ST
R RIVIERA 420 JONES ST
R
ALDRICH 439 JONES ST
R ABBEY APARTMENTS 450 JONES ST
R
515 JONES ST
R LAYNE 545 JONES ST
R NAZARETH 556 JONES ST
R
GAYLORD 620 JONES ST
R ELIZABETH 642 JONES ST
R
KRUPA 700 JONES ST
R
720 JONES ST
R
1155 JONES ST
R KAILASH 179 JULIAN AV
R
649 KEARNY ST
R BALMORAL 706 KEARNY ST
R 712 KEARNY ST
R 833 KEARNY ST
R 901 KEARNY ST
R
NORTH BEACH 935 KEARNY ST
R YALE 633 LARKIN ST
R SAHIL HOTEL 664 LARKIN ST
R 1005 LARKIN ST
R SARATOGA 1008 LARKIN ST
R SUTTER LARKIN 1048 LARKIN ST
R HARCOURT HOTEL 1105 LARKIN ST




LAUS INVEST GRP 1430 LARKIN ST
R PAGE 161 LEAVENWORTH ST
R
HURLEY 201 LEAVENWORTH ST
R
WESTERN 335 LEAVENWORTH ST
R 711 LEAVENWORTH ST
R BRIDGE MOTEL 2524 LOMBARD ST
R 363 LYON ST
R MARIPOSA TRUST 2901 MARIPOSA ST
R
DONNELLY 1272 MARKET ST
R
CHASE 1278 MARKET ST
R GOLDEN GATE HALL 1412 MARKET ST
R ASCOT 1657 MARKET ST
R 1751 MARKET ST
R VIKING 1876 MARKET ST
R
TWIN PEAKS 2160 MARKET ST
R PERRAMONT 2162 MARKET ST
R 2306 MARKET ST
N BRISTOL 56 MASON ST
R BlJOU 111 MASON ST
SAN FRANCISCO INTERNATIONAL
R HOSTEL 140 MASON ST
R 146 MCALLISTER ST
N VANTAGGIO ABIGAIL 246 MCALLISTER ST
R
45 MCCOPPIN ST
R 936 MISSION ST
R ALKAIN 948 MISSION ST
R KEAN 1018 MISSION ST
R
POTTER 1288 MISSION ST
R 1906 MISSION 1906 MISSION ST
R 1941 MISSION ST
R UNION 2030 MISSION ST
R KRISHNA 2032 MISSION ST
R RADHA 2042 MISSION ST
R WESTMAN 2056 MISSION ST
R
YUG 2072 MISSION ST




2084 MISSION ST
R DELBEX 2126 MISSION ST
R ALBERT 2135 MISSION ST
R PRITA 2284 MISSION ST
R
EL CAPITAN 2361 MISSION ST
R 2370 MISSION ST
R ANDORA INN 2438 MISSION ST
R 2477 MISSION ST
N
NORMA 2697 MISSION ST
R CRYSTAL 2766 MISSION ST
R
GRAYWOOD 3308 MISSION ST
R CASA AMAYAA APTS 4796 MISSION ST
R 5060 MISSION ST
R OCTAVIA HOUSE 515 OCTAVIA ST
R
IVY 539 OCTAVIA ST
R COCO CHANEL 1916 OCTAVIA ST
R GATEWAY INN 438 O'FARRELL ST
R ST MORITZ 190 O'FARRELL ST
R
SPAULDING 240 O'FARRELL ST
R ACER 280 O'FARRELL ST
R ORANGE VILLAGE HOST 411 O'FARRELL ST
R
GARLAND 505 O'FARRELL ST
R SWEDEN HOUSE 570 O'FARRELL ST
R
SONNY 579 O'FARRELL ST
R
LOTUS 580 O'FARRELL ST
R 587 O'FARRELL ST
R 601 O'FARRELL ST
R
ADMIRAL 608 O'FARRELL ST
R 626 O'FARRELL ST
R AMBKA 788 O'FARRELL ST
R 630 PACIFIC AV
R
644 PACIFIC AV




656 PACIFIC AV
R
752 PACIFIC AV
R 801 Pacific Ave Trust 801 PACIFIC AV
R 2137 PACIFIC AV
R
2141 PACIFIC AV
R
EL DRISCO 2901 PACIFIC AV
R
1880 PAGE ST
R 1890 PAGE ST
R GREAT EASTER 614 PINE ST
R PINNACLE AT NOB HILL 899 PINE ST
R 966 PINE ST
R 1026 PINE ST
R
AUGUSTE RODIN 1055 PINE ST
R BAKER 1485 PINE ST
R
EMBASSY 610 POLK ST
R HOTEL EPIK 706 POLK ST
R COLUMBIA APTS 743 POLK ST
R
REGENCY 1214 POLK ST
R
1255 POLK ST
R SHIRLEY 1544 POLK ST
R
1618 POLK ST
R TOM'S 1625 POLK ST
R 1733 POLK ST
R
CLAY 1736 POLK ST
R
BROADWAY 2048 POLK ST
R POST 589 POST ST
R DAKOTA 606 POST ST
R EMPEROR NORTON 615 POST ST
R
SHELDON 629 POST ST
R
WORTH 641 POST ST




USA Hostels SF 711 POST ST
R WARRINGTON APTS 775 POST ST
R
798 POST ST
R
875 POST ST
R WELLER HOTEL 908 POST ST
R 1010 POST ST
R AMERICA 1075 POST ST
R MERIT 1105 POST ST
R
HERBERT HOTEL 161 POWELL ST
R
STRATFORD 242 POWELL ST
R CRANE 245 POWELL ST
R 1005 POWELL ST
R 1362 POWELL ST
R
1449 POWELL ST
R 1466 POWELL ST
R BASQUE 17 ROMOLO PL
R 45 ROSS AL
R LOUIE 666 SACRAMENTO ST
R PALO ALTO 1685 SACRAMENTO ST
R MONROE 1870 SACRAMENTO ST
R JORDAN'S GUEST HOUSE 2263 SACRAMENTO ST
R ITALIAN-AMERICAN 838 SANSOME ST
R 31 SPOFFORD AL
R
32 SPOFFORD AL
R
39 SPOFFORD AL
R
44 SPOFFORD AL
R 48 SPOFFORD ST
R 4 SPOFFORD ALLEY
R
809 STOCKTON ST
R 856 STOCKTON ST
R
1017 STOCKTON ST
R CHINESE AMER CITY ALLIANCE 1044 STOCKTON ST




R 1064 STOCKTON ST
R 1137 STOCKTON ST
R CASA PLAYA 1316 STOCKTON ST
R PHIL-AM 1323 STOCKTON ST
R GRAND PACIFIC 1331 STOCKTON ST
R
1334 STOCKTON ST
R 1350 STOCKTON ST
R FLORENCE 1351 STOCKTON ST
R
SESTRI 1411 STOCKTON ST
R
PARK HOTEL 325 SUTTER ST
R
USA HOSTELS INC 717 SUTTER ST
R LUCERNE APARTMENTS 766 SUTTER ST
R BERESFORD MANOR 860 SUTTER ST
R 952 SUTTER ST
R
MITHILA 972 SUTTER ST
R THE GRANADA 1000 SUTTER ST
R 1114 SUTTER ST
R BROADMOOR 1499 SUTTER ST
R 1570 SUTTER ST
R
30 SYCAMORE 30 SYCAMORE ST
R WARFIELD 118 TAYLOR ST
R
TAYLOR HOTEL 615 TAYLOR ST
R
735 TAYLOR ST
R AMSTERDAM 749 TAYLOR ST
R
WINSTON 50 TURK ST
R DAHLIA HOTEL 74 TURK ST
R
BOSTON HOTEL 140 TURK ST
R Helen Hotel 166 TURK ST
N 270 TURK ST
Status Hotel Name Street Number TURK ST
R
1028.919115 TURK ST




1029.22896 UNION ST
R CATTLEMENS 1029.538805 UNION ST
R 1029.84865 UNION ST
R
1030.158495 UTAH ST
R OAKWOOD 1030.46834 VALENCIA ST
R
1030.778185 VALENCIA ST
R HAVELI 1031.08803 VALENCIA ST
R WHITAKER 1031.397875 VALENCIA ST
R DESMOND 1031.70772 VALENCIA ST
R OAKTREE HOTEL 1032.017565 VALLEJO ST
R LAWRENCE 1032.32741 VALLEJO ST
R
1032.637255 VALLEJO ST
R HART 1032.9471 VAN NESS AV
R HUNTER 1033.256945 VAN NESS AV
R SUNNYSIDE 1033.56679 VAN NESS AV
R PONTIAC 1033.876635 VIRGINIA AV
R UNITED 1034.18648 WASHINGTON ST
R ST CLOUD 1034.496325 WASHINGTON ST
R 1034.80617 WASHINGTON ST
R EUROPA HOSTEL 1035.116015 WAVERLY PL
R GINA 1035.425859 WAVERLY PL
R RAM'S HOTEL 81 1035.735704 WAVERLY PL

24

WENTWORTH PL













Block Lot Received Compliance CofU Res Reported Res Vac Res
3763 022 Yes Yes 19 12 7
1
4108 003A 01 Yes Yes 18 0 8
1
5242 02101 Yes Yes 19 0 9
17
5296 031 Yes Yes 17 0
7
3705 004 01 Yes Yes 81 8 3
3704 003 01 Yes Yes 70 0 70
3703 002 01 Yes Yes 43 16 27
3704 053 01 Yes Yes 10 10 0
3704 052 01 Yes 14 8 6
12
3703 005 01 Yes Yes 21 ?
3704 051 01 Yes Yes 15 6 9
3703 006 01 Yes Yes 41 36 5
22 7
3703 02701 Yes Yes 29
3704 02501 Yes Yes 29 29 0
6 8
3726 001 01 Yes Yes 14
3725064 01 Yes Yes 21 23 0
8 2
3726 005 01 Yes Yes 10
8 7
3726 008 01 Yes Yes 15
3726 009 01 Yes Yes 25 23 2
373212301 Yes Yes 19 10 9
1 1
3731003 01 Yes Yes 11 0
3731041 Yes Yes 22 20 2
3508 018 01 Yes Yes 21 12 9
370102301 Yes Yes 20 20 0
3729 082 01 Yes Yes 32 28 4
3729 057 01 Yes Yes 16 11 10
7 1
351005901 Yes Yes 8
12 2
1443 001 01 Yes Yes 14
3548 088 01 Yes Yes 13 13 0
3569 078 01 Yes Yes 20 0 20
6 14
3568 064 02 Yes Yes 20
3568 061 01 Yes Yes 54 54 0
3576 034 01 Yes Yes 14 14 0




361002901 Yes 41 17 23
18 4

3596 054 01 Yes Yes 22
11 0

3609 023 01 Yes Yes 11
20 10

4108 02001 Yes No 31
6516 009 01 Yes Yes 20 20 0
6660 044 01 Yes Yes 26 16 10
1568 028 01 Yes 9 9 0
1568 027 01 Yes Yes 9 9 0
12690301 Yes Yes 9 6 3
8 2

1591 005J 01 Yes Yes 10
0166 005 01 Yes Yes 11 10 1
87 18

0269 005 01 Yes Yes 105
0164 018 01 Yes Yes 42 34 10
0164 014 01 Yes Yes 43 36 6
82 0

0144 007 01 Yes Yes 82
0163 001 Yes Yes 36 35 0
0144 01101 Yes Yes 23 30 0
25 5

0163 026 01 Yes Yes 30
0162 02501 Yes Yes 26 36 0
0162 024 01 Yes Yes 17 16 1
014501101 Yes Yes 32 25 7
0161 00101 Yes Yes 52 9 43
0146 005 01 Yes Yes 10 8 2
0161 03501 Yes Yes 42 32 10
0146 007 01 Yes Yes 9 9 0
0146 008 01 Yes Yes 14 14 0
016103101 Yes Yes 14 8 6
0146 01101 Yes Yes 43 43 0
30 0

0161 029 01 Yes Yes 30
0147 005 01 Yes Yes 6 6 0

2
0160001 01 Yes Yes 34 9 >
0147 008A 01 Yes Yes 16 12 4
0147 008B 01 Yes Yes 57 43 14
0147 01101 Yes Yes 51 44 7
0160018 01 Yes Yes 3 20 1
1

1001 021 01 Yes Yes 20 6 4




11 6
1001 023 01 Yes Yes 17
3776 098 01 Yes Yes 8 1 7
028201201 Yes Yes 12 9 3
0287 02001 Yes Yes 38 3 35
4
0286 001 01 Yes Yes 40 0 0
2
0271 005 01 Yes Yes 79 0 >9
0285018 01 Yes Yes 13 11 2
0272 008 01 Yes Yes 17 12 5
14
0284 02001 Yes Yes 14 0
9 2
0283 02001 Yes Yes 11
7 3
0275 006 01 Yes Yes 10
028201101 Yes Yes 6 6 0
41 24
0276 007 01 Yes Yes 57
0276 01501 Yes Yes 15 12 3
16 0
0280001 01 Yes Yes 16
0280 026 01 Yes Yes 14 0 15
0669 013 01 Yes Yes 18 13 5
1 12
0670017 01 Yes Yes 13
0248 014 01 Yes Yes 50 49 1
0250016 01 Yes Yes 84 70 14
7 32
0645 001 01 Yes Yes 36
0644 01201 Yes Yes 52 37 15
1020012 01 Yes Yes 20 18 2
5 6
1267 029 01 Yes Yes 11
1267 03001 Yes Yes 28 25 3
2
0208 008 01 Yes Yes 119 >7 6
0227 044 01 Yes Yes 22 19 3
0208 01001 Yes Yes 107 67 40
0226 047 01 Yes Yes 10 6 0
0226 046 01 Yes Yes 12 11 1
1
0226 04301 Yes Yes 10 0 0
0226 042 01 Yes Yes 12 12 0




0226 041 01 Yes Yes 30 29 1
0210 006 Yes Yes 7 7 0
022503101 Yes Yes 14 14 0
022503001 Yes Yes 8 7 1
022501901 Yes Yes 51 4l ?
021001201 Yes Yes 36 34 2
0211 006 01 Yes Yes 12 12 0
062102101 Yes Yes 15 11 3
5 0

0195016 01 Yes Yes 11
0176 01001 Yes Yes 99 30 69
0162 005 01 Yes Yes 34 33 1
0146 002 01 Yes Yes 46 37 9
0146 027 01 Yes Yes 12 12 0
0146 001 01 Yes Yes 61 57 4
0146 02501 Yes Yes 27 23 9
0117 004 01 Yes Yes 44 25 16
011701701 Yes Yes 24 17 7
0065 01501 Yes Yes 74 62 12
022703301 Yes Yes 85 85 0
0194 02901 Yes Yes 15 15 0
0272 02301 Yes Yes 34 0 34
351302201 Yes Yes 20 17 2
0331007 01 Yes Yes 35 27 8
033801701 Yes Yes 30 30 0
033700101 Yes Yes 22 14 8
033701501 Yes Yes 24 24 0
0336 014A 01 Yes Yes 20 20 0
0740010 Yes Yes 25 21 4
032602301 Yes Yes 12 0 12
0326 005 01 Yes Yes 69 20 49
033100101 Yes Yes 18 12 4
0324 01001 Yes Yes 8 0 8
0323 00701 Yes Yes 19 15 4
033302101 Yes Yes 32 15 17
033301801 Yes Yes 50 38 12
0717 004 01 Yes Yes 14 12 2
074000101 Yes Yes 5 5 0
074002501 Yes Yes 11 8 3




29 4

013001201 Yes Yes 28
0834 01301 Yes Yes 11 11 0
13 0

0670 004 01 Yes Yes 13
0515 005 01 Yes Yes 12 8 4
3753 14501 Yes Yes 57 51 6
34 4

373101901 Yes Yes 38

0145 016 01 Yes Yes 19 16
1439 02001 Yes Yes 12 10

38 23

0306 006 01 Yes Yes 61
27 11

0305 007 01 Yes Yes 38
0 12

0304 005 01 Yes Yes 12
1 57

0304 006 01 Yes Yes 54
7 1

0304 009 Yes Yes 8
0319026 01 Yes Yes 15 14 1
031902301 Yes Yes 8 7 1
0693 006 01 Yes Yes 61 32 29
0716 001A 01 Yes Yes 9 6 3
0716 01101 Yes Yes 114 114 0
0345 006 01 Yes Yes 14 6 8
0345 008 01 Yes Yes 23 21 2
0346 006 01 Yes Yes 11 11 0
0209 004 01 Yes Yes 40 40 0
0257 003 01 Yes Yes 10 10 0
0241 01501 Yes Yes 20 20 0
0226 018 01 Yes Yes 44 44 0
021000101 Yes Yes 8 0 8
0193 009 01 Yes Yes 14 13 1
46 3

0193 007 01 Yes Yes 33
0162 01301 Yes Yes 20 21 0
0145 01501 Yes Yes 40 40 0
0145 030 Yes Yes 10 9 1
0131 00501 Yes Yes 15 15 0
013102401 Yes Yes 20 19 1
5 0

0808 043 01 Yes Yes 5

1

079301901 Yes Yes 18 0 8
1234 005 01 Yes Yes 14 13 1




40 12
3732 12401 Yes Yes 50
351101801 Yes Yes 35 23 12
0345 009 01 Yes Yes 32 26 6
0217 02501 Yes Yes 13 9 4
0185 005 01 Yes Yes 18 16 2
0194 03301 Yes Yes 8 3 5
0177 005 01 Yes Yes 12 12 0
0194 03201 Yes Yes 9 6 3
86 0
0178 003 01 Yes Yes 83
017901301 Yes Yes 15 14 0
1
0180 007 01 Yes Yes 23 8 >
033201001 Yes Yes 59 24 35
0324 01201 Yes Yes 18 13 5
24
0323002 01 Yes Yes 28 8
032401401 Yes Yes 18 17 1
8 9
0318 006 01 Yes Yes 17
0318 002 01 Yes Yes 36 11 25
031701401 Yes Yes 40 32 8
100 67
0305 036 01 Yes Yes 171
0305 016 01 Yes Yes 48 34 17
13 12
0298 014 01 Yes Yes 25
5 1
0298 02501 Yes Yes 6
0247 001 Yes Yes 6 3 3
3554 040 01 Yes Yes 27 27 0
16 3
0226 001 01 Yes Yes 19
0208 01101 Yes Yes 36 25 12
0208 012 01 Yes Yes 18 17 1
0194 003 01 Yes Yes 44 42 5
0177 002 01 Yes Yes 42 40 2
68 60
0177 00101 Yes Yes 128
0740 005 01 Yes Yes 3 3 0
033501501 Yes Yes 12 12 0
0692 004 01 Yes Yes 7 5 2
0301 01401 Yes Yes 22 25 4
030101601 Yes Yes 36 19 16
0669 005 01 Yes Yes 92 79 12




0249 01701 Yes Yes 22 7 15
0345001 01 Yes Yes 22 21 1
0337 006 01 Yes Yes 55 >4 !
033400301 Yes Yes 19 19 0
0300 003B 01 Yes Yes 7 5 2
0935003 01 Yes Yes 38 17 21
1207 001 01 Yes Yes 6 4 2
401900101 Yes Yes 46 43 0
0355 009 01 Yes Yes 40 36 3
035501001 Yes Yes 62 >7 4
0835001 01 Yes Yes 15 0 15
3504 046 01 Yes Yes 19 17 2
3503 003 01 Yes Yes 9 9 0
0871 005 01 Yes Yes 26 21 5
3542 01401 Yes Yes 56 12 a4
3542 01501 Yes Yes 23 23 0
3562 001 01 Yes Yes 16 16 0
0341 008 01
0331 006 01 Yes Yes 13 13 0
6 3
033001401 Yes Yes 9
0348 007 01 Yes Yes 11 10 1
0347 005 01
8 2
3513 05701 Yes Yes 9
3704 013 01 124
3704 01701 Yes Yes 40 24 16
3703 081 01 Yes Yes 65 78 2
370102201 Yes Yes 81 60 21
3554 002 01 Yes Yes 28 2 26
355302201 Yes Yes 39 27 12
3569 004 01 Yes Yes 13 6 7
3569 005 01 Yes Yes 18 17 1
3569 007 01 Yes Yes 12 12 0
3569 011 01 Yes Yes 20 13 7
3569 014 01 Yes Yes 16 11 >




3569 015 01 Yes Yes 50 38 12
3576 004 01 Yes Yes 40 39 1
3575038 01 Yes Yes 46 46 0
3589 016 01 Yes Yes 10 10 0
3595024 01 Yes Yes 64 °1 13
3596 014 01 Yes Yes 12 12 0
3609 006 01 Yes Yes 5 4 1
3610 02001 Yes Yes 16 15 1
3637 02001 Yes 14 22 0
3643 008 01 Yes Yes 31 29 2
6635 001 01 Yes Yes 22 0 22
6956 036 01 Yes Yes 10 10 0
6969 012 01 Yes Yes 4 4 0
8 3

0807 003 01 Yes Yes 11
0807 043 01 Yes Yes 19 16 3
0640 01101 Yes Yes 20 0 20
0317 006 Yes Yes 35 22 13
0314 006 01 Yes Yes 60 59 1
031501001 Yes Yes 78 18 60
031501501 Yes Yes 22 2 20
0324 00101 Yes Yes 85 40 45
032300101 Yes Yes 75 8 67
031801201 Yes Yes 33 8 25
0323028 01 Yes Yes 19 ! 18
031801301 Yes Yes 59 1 >8
032302701 Yes Yes 7 7 0
032200101 Yes Yes 7 6 1
0319007 01 Yes Yes 26 24 3
0319 008 001 Yes Yes 6 5 1
032001401 Yes Yes 10 9 1
0162 006 01 Yes Yes 18 18 0
0162 008 01 Yes Yes 28 27 1




0162 009 01 Yes Yes 35 26 9
0161 01301 Yes Yes 38 36 2
017900101 Yes Yes 20 17 3
0590 01501 Yes Yes 8 8 0
0590 014A 01 8

0976 001 01 Yes Yes 16 4 14
1226 017 01 Yes 10 0 2
1226 018 01 Yes Yes 7 7 0
0257 009 01 Yes Yes 40 33 7
027301301 Yes Yes 19 16 3
0254 018 01 Yes Yes 8 6 2
0253 007 01 Yes Yes 21 15 6
0275 009 01 Yes Yes 59 0 81
0668 009 01 Yes Yes 61 38 23
0741 006A 01 Yes Yes 36 10 26
0740014 01 Yes Yes 29 18 11
073900101 Yes Yes 19 17 2
0669 011 01 Yes Yes 66 36 30
0670026 01 Yes Yes 25 24 1
0644 016 01 Yes Yes 28 25 3
062101401 Yes Yes 6 6 0
0622 003 01 Yes Yes 6 6 0
0619 002 01 Yes Yes 7 7 0

17 0

0620018 01 Yes Yes 17

057301201 Yes Yes 81 81 0
0306 01701 Yes Yes 66 22 44
0298 006 01 Yes Yes 26 18 8
030503401 Yes Yes 12 2 10
030503201 Yes Yes 62 / >3
030502901 Yes Yes 94 42 >2




0304 018 01 Yes Yes 70 7 63
0304 014 01 Yes Yes 18 18 0
0299 01001 Yes Yes 6 4 2
0303 014 00 Yes 46 24 21
0301 007 01 Yes Yes 27 15 12
0692 003 01 Yes 39 36
0693 017 01 Yes Yes 20 19
0694 001 01 Yes Yes 19 19
0326 002 01 Yes Yes 66 39 27
1 5
0314 01001 Yes Yes 6
0315002 01 Yes Yes 54 0 54
0212 008 01 Yes Yes 64 60 4
0160017 01 Yes Yes 25 27 3
0148 03101 Yes Yes 17 14 3
0147 015A 01 Yes Yes 83 83 1
0145 02201 Yes Yes 25 20 5
0193 021A01 Yes Yes 28 28 0
0227 01501 Yes Yes 17 16 1
0644 017 01 Yes Yes 24 20 4
0623 005 01 Yes Yes 104 36 68
0638 01101 Yes Yes 16 0 16
016501001 Yes Yes 61 42 19
021001501 Yes Yes 7 7 0
021002301 Yes Yes 8 8 0
021002101 Yes Yes 40 34 6
021004501 Yes Yes 8 8 0
021002501 Yes Yes 7 7 0
021001001 Yes Yes 12 12 0
0224 005 01 Yes Yes 24 20 4
022501701 Yes Yes 58 58 0
0192 003 01 Yes Yes 14 13 1
019302101 Yes Yes 10 10 0




019302201 Yes Yes 12 12 0
017904201 Yes Yes 23 22 1
0146 012 01 Yes Yes 28 27 1
0147 004 01 Yes Yes 20 20 0
0147 003 01 Yes Yes 182 123 >9
0146 01501 Yes Yes 79 3 6
0146 016 01 Yes Yes 98 85 13
0147 002 01 Yes Yes 54 52 5
0130009 01 Yes Yes 55 31 24
0294 02101 Yes Yes 69 39 30
0298 034 01 Yes Yes 19 6 13
0282 007 01 Yes Yes 6 6 0
0281 006 01 Yes Yes 50 31 19
028001101 Yes Yes 10 8 2
028001201 Yes Yes 19 12 /
0279 005 01 Yes Yes 232 85 147
0669 006 01 Yes Yes 7 7 0
0689 012 01 Yes Yes 194 144 50
0673 007 01 Yes Yes 75 49 26
3576 066 01 Yes Yes 24 23 6
034001201 Yes Yes 38 29 9

0298 005 Yes Yes 17 > 12

35 28

0282 003 01 Yes Yes 63
0282 002 01 Yes Yes 14 13 1

0340 008 Yes Yes 12 10 2
034001001 Yes Yes 50 46 4
033900701 Yes Yes 25 13 12
0339009 01 Yes Yes 8 7 1
0338 01001

5 3

0344 007 01 Yes Yes 7
0761 016A 01 Yes Yes 114 >4 >9




40 6
0117 00101 Yes Yes 46
0527 009 01 Yes Yes 13 13 0
053301901 Yes Yes 12 10 2
7 11
4264 001 01 Yes Yes 16
3554 057 01 Yes Yes 42 37 5
48 15
3569 041 01 Yes Yes 63
3576 113 01 Yes Yes 40 22 18
3597 009 01 Yes Yes 24 23 1
3616 022 01 Yes Yes 12 10 2
013001001 Yes Yes 38 35 4
0147 001 01 Yes Yes 40 35 5
18 9
013002201 Yes 27
0670014 01 Yes Yes 41 38 5
0666 005 01 Yes Yes 41 22 19
17 1
0547 009 01 Yes Yes 18
14 0
5642 050 01 Yes Yes 14
020901101 Yes Yes 20 17 3
019301701 Yes Yes 115 104 11
0193 018 01 Yes Yes 115 105 10
022502501 Yes Yes 13 11 2
21 0
022502301 Yes Yes 20
0210038 01 Yes Yes 29 30 0
0194 02301 Yes Yes 21 20 1













CofU Tour Reported Tour Vac Tour pl Reported Hotel YRM CT Discrepancy Avg Rent
0 0 0 19 $598.00
0 0 0 0 $0.00
0 0 0 19 $680.40
0 0 0 17 $0.00
87 25 62 168 $1,111.00
0 0 0 70 $0.00
15 0 15 58 $1,300.00
6 4 2 16 $1,547.00
0 0 0 14 $850.00
7 2 5 28 +4 $950.00
0 0 0 15 $900.00
0 0 0 41 $701.00
0 0 0 29 $633.98
0 0 0 29 $1,099.22
0 0 0 14 $600.00
30 12 18 53 +2 $1,450.00
0 0 0 10 $1,583.33
0 0 0 15 $650.00
0 0 0 25 $1,070.00
0 0 0 19 +11 $600.00
30 0 30 41 $606.55
0 0 0 22 $951.84
6 4 2 27 $1,247.00
0 0 0 20 $1,395.00
0 0 0 32 $863.00
4 0 0 21 +1 $743.12
0 0 0 8 $1,682.42
0 0 0 14 $531.78
0 0 0 13 $900.00
5 0 5 25 $0.00
0 0 0 20 $915.83
0 0 0 54 $855.00
0 0 0 14 $12,300.00




0 0 0 41 $1,549.47
0 0 0 22 $181.81
0 0 0 11 $919.47
0 0 0 30 -1 $1,104.00
0 0 0 20 $678.46
0 0 0 26 $600.00
0 0 0 9 $0.00

0 0 0 9 $771.44
0 0 0 9 $1,528.00
1 0 0 10 -1 $1,065.89
9 0 9 20 $610.00
0 0 0 105 +1 $582.39
0 0 0 44 +2 $737.98
0 0 0 42 -1 $680.95
36 10 26 118 $540.00
0 0 0 36 $360.00
7 5 2 37 +7 $415.00
0 0 0 30 $742.00
0 0 0 36 +10 $800.00
0 0 0 17 $527.19
0 0 0 32 $760.00
81 0 81 133 $554.02
0 0 0 10 $500.00
0 0 0 42 $416.37
0 0 0 9 $573.00
0 0 0 14 $1,032.00
0 0 0 14 $529.55
0 0 0 43 $508.14
0 0 0 30 $516.30
0 0 0 6 $746.86
0 0 0 34 $477.20
0 0 0 16 $684.81
0 0 0 57 $741.66
0 0 0 51 $653.32
18 0 0 21 $612.94
0 0 0 20 $1,713.67




0 0 0 17 $1,543.98
0 0 0 8 $0.00

82 0 82 94 $1,100.00
13 2 11 51 $596.24
18 0 16 56 -2 $0.00

13 0 4 83 -9 $1,596.90
0 0 0 13 $1,068.88
0 0 0 17 $720.33
62 7 55 76 $862.64
0 0 0 11 $819.76
0 0 0 10 $1,387.46
0 0 0 6 $1,127.00
9 0 0 65 -1 $925.57
0 0 0 15 $2,639.75
0 0 0 16 $1,175.55
0 0 0 15 +1 $0.00

18 15 3 36 $1,049.25
13 1 12 $0.00

19 15 4 69 $900.00
0 0 0 84 $1,224.00
0 0 0 39 +3 $1,664.00
0 0 0 52 $675.00
0 0 0 20 $1,113.99
0 0 0 11 $984.00
0 0 0 28 $1,060.00
3 0 3 123 +1 $839.97
0 0 0 22 $412.00
0 0 0 107 $686.39
0 0 0 10 -4 $723.00
0 0 0 12 $638.00
0 0 0 10 $926.50
0 0 0 12 $500.15




0 0 0 30 $470.58
0 0 0 7 $470.71
0 0 0 14 $389.69
0 0 0 7 -1 $605.76
0 0 0 50 -1 $595.00
0 0 0 36 $645.27
0 0 0 12 $290.00
0 0 0 14 -1 $718.85
0 0 0 5 -6 $400.00
0 0 0 99 $998.80
0 0 0 34 $580.38
0 0 0 46 $570.00
0 0 0 12 $668.58
0 0 0 61 $480.70
0 0 0 32 +5 $1,096.95
0 0 0 41 $960.49
0 0 0 24 $630.73
0 0 0 74 $576.46
0 0 0 85 $384.00
0 0 0 15 $125.00
1 0 1 35 $0.00
0 0 0 19 $825.00
3 0 3 $1,105.16
6 2 4 36 $400.00
0 0 0 22 $675.00
28 9 19 52 $1,250.00
48 48 0 70 +2 $2,000.00
11 8 3 36 $850.00
131 6 125 143 $0.00
0 0 0 69 $769.56
0 0 0 16 $1,050.00
0 0 0 8 $0.00
0 0 0 19 $1,121.86
28 0 28 60 60 $853.33
6 0 6 56 $793.00
2 0 11 25 +9 $500.00
9 8 1 14 $648.00
0 0 0 11 $1,272.96




0 0 0 33 +5 $576.24
27 12 13 36 -2 $1,350.00
0 0 0 13 $1,394.00
0 0 0 12 $1,338.63
0 0 0 57 $700.00
10 10 0 48 $1,536.03
0 0 0 19 $493.50
0 0 0 12 $500.00
8 0 8 69 $1,500.00
0 0 0 38 $1,400.13
103 103 0 115 $0.00
0 0 0 58 +4 $536.40
0 0 0 $1,384.31
7 3 4 22 $1,460.00
0 0 0 8 $1,352.61
0 0 0 61 $614.00
0 0 0 9 $1,482.71
0 0 0 114 $1,100.00
0 0 0 14 $962.12
0 0 0 23 $500.00
0 0 0 $989.89
0 0 0 40 $507.49
0 0 0 $1,040.00
0 0 0 20 $597.81
0 0 0 44 $495.00
0 0 0 8 $0.00
0 0 0 14 $639.67
0 0 0 49 +16 $584.76
0 0 0 21 +1 $736.76
0 0 0 40 $739.88
0 0 0 10 $388.17
0 0 0 15 $850.00
0 0 0 20 $988.89
36 36 0 41 $2,670.00
0 0 0 18 $1,072.62
0 0 0 14 $1,502.25




2 2 0 54 +2 Res $700.00
0 0 0 35 $760.00
0 0 0 32 $750.00
0 0 0 13 $1,050.00
0 0 0 18 $1,050.00
0 0 0 8 $100.00
0 0 0 12 $598.46
0 0 0 9 $500.00
0 0 0 86 +3 $539.00
0 0 0 15 -1 $425.00
0 0 0 23 $300.00
11 0 11 70 $855.00
17 12 5 35 $1,000.00
17 1 12 45 $950.00
0 0 0 18 $1,002.00
0 0 0 17 +2 $817.00
11 0 11 47 $1,500.00
0 0 0 40 $1,400.00
0 0 0 167 -4 $1,700.00
3 0 0 51 $1,500.00
0 0 0 25 $1,155.00
0 0 0 6 $1,255.49
0 0 0 6 $2,290.33
0 0 0 27 $1,628.67
0 0 0 19 $502.00
0 0 0 37 +1 $1,024.25
0 0 0 18 $464.53
0 0 0 47 +3 $611.62
0 0 0 42 $660.60
21 13 8 149 $1,061.00
11 0 11 14 $1,400.00
0 0 0 12 $750.00
0 0 0 7 $935.88
7 0 0 29 $1,186.29
0 0 0 35 $1,175.00
0 0 0 91 -1 $1,100.00




0 0 0 22 $575.06
13 0 13 35 $700.00
0 0 0 55 $700.00
14 14 0 33 $1,300.00
0 0 0 7 $1,680.00
9 0 9 47 $736.58
0 0 0 6 $292.00
0 0 0 43 3 $771.00
17 14 3 57 -1 $650.00
18 17 1 79 -1 $700.00
105 0 105 120 $0.00
35 33 2 54 $556.00
0 0 0 9 $829.00
4 4 0 30 $831.00
4 3 1 60 $913.97
12 0 12 35 $1,039.53
0 0 0 16 $763.49
52 52 0 65 $2,670.00
66 23 43 75 $834.18
0 0 0 11 $849.00
0 0 0 10 +1 $1,644.50
32
16 0 16 56 $600.00
2 0 0 80 +14 $650.00
24 6 18 105 $867.26
3 1 2 31 $1,200.00
19 2 17 58 $777.00
24 10 14 37 $900.00
4 2 2 22 $850.00
0 0 0 $550.00
2 1 1 22 $1,014.28
4 2 2 20 $1,440.00




0 0 0 50 $789.00
0 0 0 40 $300.00
0 0 0 46 $900.00
25 11 11 32 -3 $800.00
23 1 22 87 $660.66
0 0 0 12 $350.00
9 0 9 14 $500.00
0 0 0 16 $833.00
10 0 0 22 $1,013.18
0 0 0 31 $945.00
6 0 6 28 $0.00

0 0 0 10 $415.00
15 3 12 19 $1,500.00
0 0 0 11 $1,755.25
0 0 0 19 $1,416.00
0 0 0 20 $0.00

0 0 0 35 $987.45
11 0 11 71 $900.00
51 8 43 129 $740.86
0 0 0 22 $566.62
38 13 18 116 -7 $833.00
5 0 5 80 $731.79
5 0 5 38 $1,039.00
6 0 6 25 $680.00
11 1 10 70 $0.00

0 0 0 7 $7,000.00
0 0 0 7 $1,516.27
2 1 0 28 $1,000.00
7 2 5 13 $991.35
0 0 0 10 $1,394.00
0 0 0 18 $233.15
0 0 0 28 $609.35




0 0 0 35 $460.00
0 0 0 38 $689.80
0 0 0 20 $623.90
0 0 0 8 $1,250.00
0

27 16 19 53 +10 $360.00
0 0 0 2 -8 $0.00
0 0 0 7 $1,778.98
22 18 4 62 $675.43
0 0 0 19 $2,887.38
0 0 0 8 $874.00
0 0 0 21 $317.00
0 0 0 81 +22 $0.00

2 0 2 63 $600.00
48 2 46 84 $1,100.00
55 55 0 84 $1,500.00
0 0 0 19 $768.69
0 0 0 66 $696.44
0 0 0 25 $860.53
9 9 0 37 $675.00
0 0 0 6 $797.63
0 0 0 6 $643.99
0 0 0 7 $1,055.00
0 0 0 17 $755.00
0 0 0 81 $556.00
23 0 23 89 $711.32
15 5 10 41 $1,200.00
0 0 0 12 $1,332.44
0 0 0 62 $1,280.99
0 0 0 94 $892.96




53 0 53 123 $825.00
0 0 0 18 $1,055.19
0 0 0 6 $1,345.56
0 0 0 45 -1 $1,102.35
0 0 0 27 $464.44
0 0 0 39 $484.00
1 1 0 21 $850.00
0 0 0 22 +3 $800.00
38 9 29 104 $672.93
99 0 91 97 -8 TR $350.00
54 0 54 108 $0.00

0 0 0 64 $486.00
0 0 0 30 +5 $612.94
0 0 0 17 $500.00
0 0 0 84 +1 $608.60
0 0 0 25 $750.00
0 0 0 28 $286.00
0 0 0 17 $532.86
14 11 3 38 $700.00
0 0 0 104 $430.07
0 0 0 16 $0.00

0 0 0 61 $643.00
0 0 0 7 $272.60
0 0 0 8 $6,567.00
2 2 0 42 $501.21
0 0 0 $440.78
0 0 0 7 $588.00
0 0 0 12 $500.00
0 0 0 24 $548.32
0 0 0 58 $456.00
0 0 0 14 $242.00
0 0 0 10 $682.60




0 0 0 12 $485.00
0 0 0 23 $409.00
0 0 0 28 $613.00
0 0 0 20 $503.00
0 0 0 182 $312.00
0 0 0 79 $605.11
0 0 0 98 $722.45
0 0 0 57 +3 $475.00
0 0 0 55 $711.00
10 2 8 79 $1,112.59
16 12 4 35 $2,837.00
0 0 0 6 $1,544.49
39 17 22 89 $1,507.00
0 0 0 10 $1,506.00
11 2 9 30 $1,195.00
0 0 0 232 $1,417.12
0 0 0 7 $845.11
0 0 0 194 $1,363.28
0 0 0 75 $959.44
0 0 0 29 +5 $968.00
25 5 20 63 $923.01
17 0 17 34 $452.10
0 0 0 63 $1,507.27
22 9 13 36 $715.00
4 3 1 16 $852.39
2 1 1 52 $1,001.30
7 1 6 32 $682.16
9 6 3 17 +4 $1,200.00
0 0 0 8 +1 $1,097.67
0 0 0 113 $1,089.35




0 0 0 46 $1,080.00
0 0 0 13 $700.00
0 0 0 12 $958.00
0 0 0 18 +2 $887.15
30 7 23 72 $1,219.20
0 0 0 63 $500.00
0 0 0 40 $1,700.00
0 0 0 24 $580.00
0 0 0 12 $496.70
0 0 0 39 +1 $666.32
3 0 3 43 $572.00
0 0 0 27 $400.00
3 0 3 46 +2 $765.00
0 0 0 41 $1,000.00
0 0 0 18 $763.13
0 0 0 14 $300.00
0 0 0 20 $650.00
0 0 0 115 $628.49
0 0 0 115 $623.86
0 0 0 13 $700.00
0 0 0 21 +1 $315.25
0 0 0 30 +1 $915.00
0 0 0 21 $310.00













Services Provided Daily Logs Floorplan
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Comments

100% VACANCY DUE TO RENOVATIONS.

HIS15746

100% VACANCY DUE TO BUILDING BEING UNDER CONSTRUCTION.
HIS15700

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

100% VACANCY DUE TO RENOVATIONS.

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

HIS15296

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

HIS15512

HIS15538

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.
HIS15658

HIS15431

HIS15539

HIS15421

HIS15506

HIS15525

HIS15238

HIS15445

ALL ROOMS USED FOR RESIDENTIAL. HIS15237

HIS15550 - 12/8/2020

HIS15637

HIS15245

100% VACANCY DUE TO RENOVATIONS.

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.
HIS15456

HIS15369

HIS15532




MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

MISSING 1 GUEST ROOM 10/16/2020. NOT UPLOADED TO PPV.

HIS15621

HIS15659

HIS15697

HIS15377

HIS15356; One extra guest room on daily logs and floor plan

1 ROOM (#21) USED FOR LAUNDRY.

HIS15479

1 ROOM USED FOR OFFICE. HIS15674

All rooms are used for residential use.

HIS15676

HIS15503

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

HIS15638

HIS15600

HIS15466

HIS15465

HIS15437

HIS15342

HIS15185

HIS15352

HIS15411

ALL GUEST ROOMS ARE USED FOR RESIDENTIAL.

HIS15146




HIS15145

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

HIS15298

100% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC. 2 TOURIST ROOMS
REMOVED UNDER 2002 PERMIT.

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO PANDEMIC. -9 ROOMS.

HIS15378

HIS15375

HIS15400/HIS15648?

Only 1 Daily Log filed. No changes throughout the year.

30 DAY EXTENSION. OWNER HAVING TROUBLE GETTING DAILY
LOGS FROM 11/2019 - 5/2020 DUE TO CONFLICT WITH PRIOR
MANAGER. HIS15379 -1 TOURIST GUEST ROOM.

100% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

HIS15418

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.
HIS15725

HISH15132 - 10/8/2020

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.
HIS15444

HIS15504.

HIS15469

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.
HIS15398

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID PANDEMIC. HIS15239

HIS15381

4 rooms are common areas.

HIS15217




HIS15189

1 GUEST ROOM USED FOR STORAGE. HIS15259

1 ROOM IS A KITCHEN.

HIS15407

MISSING ONE GUEST ROOM. HIS15457

6 OF THE 11 GUEST ROOMS USED IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 41.

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

HIS15236

3 ROOMS ARE COMMON AREAS. HIS15235

HIS15468

HIS15590.

100% VACANCY DUE TO RENOVATIONS.

1 ROOM USED AS STORAGE. HIS15599

HIS15234

HIS15152.

HIS15463

HIS15430

"HOTEL UNDER EMERGENCY LEASE BY CCSF" HIS15406

HIS15559

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO PLANNED RENOVATIONS.

2 ROOMS USED FOR COMMON KITCHEN.

100% VACANCY DUE TO RENOVATIONS. 100% VACANT SINCE
11/2016.

HIS15376

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19. HIS15160.

HIS15359

HIS15507

HIS15401




HIS15424

-2 TOURIST ROOMS. HIS15476

HIS15643

HIS15137

HIS15655

HIS15387

100% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC. NEW
OWNER AS OF 6/1/2020. HIS15530

HIS15230

HIS15622

HIS15130 - 10/8/2020

HIS15394

HIS15374

HIS15255

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

HIS15516

HIS15324

100% VACANCY DUE TO CONFLICT IN ESTATE.

There are two guest rooms numbered #10

+16 ROOMS DUE TO ROOMS BEING CONNECTED. USED TO RENT 2
ROOMS PER TENANT.

HIS15384

HIS15425

HIS15625

HIS15228




HIS15397; 2 extra res rooms on floorplan and room designations

HIS15661

HIS15389

HIS15528

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO NO DEMAND.

HIS15326

DID THE CU CHANGE FROM 9RR TO 13RR?

HIS15283

1 ROOM IS BEING RENOVATED. HIS15289

HIS15367

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

HIS15280

4 TOURIST ROOMS USED FOR RESIDENTIAL. HIS15490

HIS15721

HIS15344; floor plan shows 19, daily logs show 18 res rooms

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

HI1S15500 - CHECK RE-SUBMITTED 11/24/2020

MISSING 4 RESIDENTIAL GUEST ROOMS. HIS15572.

ALL ROOMS USED FOR RESIDENTIAL USE. HIS15570.

HIS15777

HIS15297

HISH15155

HIS15382

HIS15323

HIS15336

HIS15395

HIS15647

HIS15660

HIS15358

HIS15148 - 10/14/2020

1 ROOM (#18) USED AS OFFICE). HIS15439

1 ROOM USED FOR COMMON LAUNDRY ROOM.




MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.
HIS15608

HIS15435

HIS15671

HIS15432

HIS15305

3 ROOMS CONVERTED. PERMIT TO RETURN ROOMS HAS BEEN
FILED. HIS15288

ONE UNIT USED AS MANAGER'S ROOM.

100% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

HIS15434

HI1SS15123 paid on 10/6/2020

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.
HIS15417

HIS15408

NONPROFIT

HIS15433

HIS15334

HIS15149 - 10/14/2020

NONPROFIT

HIS15551 - 12/8/2020

HIS15663

ALL ROOMS USED FOR RESIDENTIAL USE.HIS15353

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

HIS15696

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

HIS15229

HIS15628




HIS15388

HIS15362

3 ROOMS USED FOR FIRE ESCAPE ROUTE. HIS15519

NONPROFIT AGENCY. HIS15501.

HIS15357

100% VACANCY DUE TO FIRE DAMAGE.

HIS15678

HIS15372; floor plan missing, sent email 12/11/20

100% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

HIS15662

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.
HIS15808

HIS15392

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO LESS INTEREST IN LIVING
DOWNTOWN. 7 TOURIST ROOMS CONVERTED.

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.
HIS15529

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.
HIS15686

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO PLANNED RENOVATIONS.

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE SCHOOL DORMS NOT OPERATING
DURING COVID-19.

HIS15533

HIS15373

1 TOURIST ROOM USED FOR RESIDENTIAL USE. HIS15355

HIS15290

HIS15555 - 12/10/2020

HIS15327

HIS15340




HIS15366

HIS15396

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.
HIS15517.

100% VACANT DUE TO REMOVED UNITS NEED TO BE RESTORED.

HIS15383

HIS15778

HIS15766

100% VACANCY DUE TO PENDING LEGAL CONFLICT WITH CCSF.

HIS15657

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.
HIS15589.

HIS15303

HIS15302

HIS15304

REVIEW FOR ILLEGAL CONVERSION - GUEST ROOMS APPEAR TO
HAVE BEEN COMBINED: 106 & 108, 107 & 109, 116 & 118, AND
117 & 119.

HIS15505

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

HIS15349

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO PANDEMIC.

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO, "THEY DID NOT RENT."

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.
HIS15477.




MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID. OCCUPANTS ARE ALL
STUDENTS.

1GUEST ROOM IS A COMMON AREA SPACE.

HIS15467

CHECK RETURNED.

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO RENOVATIONS. HIS15809

100% VACANCY DUE TO A 1985 COURT ORDER.

HIS15365

HIS15337

HIS15527

HIS15385

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.
HIS15447

100% VACANCY DUE TO SEISMIC UPGRADE. TENANTS
TEMPORARILY RELOCATED. HIS15685

HIS15338

HIS15601

HIS15339

HIS15153

HIS15629

HIS15163

HIS15143




HIS15164

HIS15423

HIS15386

HIS15707

HIS15284

HIS15419

HIS15416

HIS15347

HIS15360

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO RENOVATIONS AND COVID-19
PANDEMIC.

HIS15448

HIS15449

HIS15683

HIS15502

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC.
HIS15277.

HIS15180

HIS15436

NONPROFIT

HISH15131 - 10/8/2020

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC. 1
ROOM IS A COMMUNITY KITCHEN.




HIS15438

HIS15684

MORE THAN 50% VACANCY

HIS15390

HIS15354

HIS15276

HIS15341

INCOMPLETE. NOT UPLOADED TO PPV. HIS15364

MANAGER'S OFFICE SPLIT INTO 2 ADDITIONAL ROOMS.

HIS15672

HIS15363

HIS15422

HIS15518

HIS15494

HIS15546

1 room used for storage.HIS15345













Owner Name

Owner Street Address

LEUNG YIU KEE 483 03RD STREET
41-43 SOUTH PARK STREET LLC 77 GRACE ST
GOMEZ SERVIO TULIO & MARTHA 3900 - 3RD ST
CLARENCE | WILLIAMS 2011 REVOC TRUST 730 JAMESTOWN AVE

MOSSER VICTORIAN HOTEL OF ARTS

NEVEO MOSSER, ADMINISTRATOR

OAKWOOD HOTEL LLC

1750 LOMBARD ST

RADHA KRISHNA LLC

20 6TH ST

M DATTANI CREDIT TRUST

3232 22ND ST

39 6TH ST LLC

2700 SAN BRUNO AVENUE

PRAVINCHANDRA D & VEENABEN P LAL REV

TR 24349 ANNA ST
SHIVANGI LLC 44 - 5TH ST
SHIV PARVATI LLC 48 6TH ST
MORNING SUN CAPITAL LLC PO Box 309

996 MISSION STREET LLC

402 8TH AVE #207

DISCLAIMER TRUST

MANJUBEN M PATEL TRUSTEE

GURU SHARANAM LLC

539 33RD AVE

SF MULTIFAMILY IIl PROPERTY OWNER LLC

49 POWELL STREET

JIM & KATHERYN ECONOME

696 SAN RAMON VALLEY BLVD #282

JOYFUL NOISE LLC

1511 SYCAMORE AVENUE

HOWARD SIX BROS LLC

3288 STEINER ST 2ND FL

226 6TH STREET LLC DIPAK PATEL
221 7TH STREET LLC 402 8TH AVE #207
RPSRRS LLC 18640 CRABTREE AVE

LEM/RAY PROPERTIES LLC

933 GEARY ST

A STAR HOLDINGS LLC

100 GREEN STREET

251 9TH STREET RESIDENCES, LLC

MINH PHAT MAK HK LLC

PO BOX 117309

GUNDOGDU TONY MEHMET

555INNES AVE

YEUNG FAMILY TRUST

240 ORTEGA ST

MAHADEVA LLC

212 SUTTER ST 3RD FL

3143 16TH STREET LLC

SIXTEENTH ST HOTEL LLC

3159 16TH ST #3616

BAY COMMUNITY HOUSING LP

P.0. BOX 590206




2415 MISSION LLC

3491 20TH ST

MICAELA M LEZCANO REVOC LVG TR

376 CAPISTRANO AV

SFMULTIFAMILY V PROPERTY OWNER LLC

49 POWELL STREET, 4TH FLOOR

DOGPATCH PARTNERS LLC

300 VALLEY ST STE#305

AZAR EQUITIES LLC

2700 SAN BRUNO AVENUE

DISCLAIMER TRUST

MANJUBEN M PATEL TRUSTEE

TRAN/VUONG FMLY TR 3429 ANZA ST
BYUNG J & SONG J PARK REVOC TR 576 12TH AVE
PAK LEON & ISABEL 1034 SEQUOIA AVE

4740 BALBOA STREET LLC

2443 FILLMORE ST

DUFFY WILLIAM M & MARY R

712 BATTERY STREET

11 BELDEN PLACE LLC

1327 TARAVAL ST

371 BROADWAY ST LLC

STEPHEN K LEE

MARITAL TRUST

714 VAN NESS AVENUE

MARTINI CLAUDE

C/O PACIFIC REALTY

FUYI

15 MIL CORTE

CALVINY. LOUIE

950 GRANT AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR

447- 461 BROADWAY STREET LLC

461 BROADWAY # 200

515-523 BROADWAY LLC

411 LAUREL ST

527 BROADWAY LLC

P.O. BOX 2602

TALAB QARAJAH & MARIA OLIVEIRA

138 PANORAMA CT

DYNASTY PROPERTIES LLC

551 PACIFIC AVE

CHAN FAMILY TRUST

763 10TH AVE

TIGER WONG DYNASTY PROPERTIES LLC
644 BROADWAY LLC 985 MORAGA RD STE 214
YEE FMLY TR 915 CASTRO ST

RICHARD K LUM REVOCABLE TRUST

RICHARD K LUM, TRUSTEE

MARIE A BYRNE LIVING TRUST

1803 BURL HOLLOW CT

MONTE PROPERTIES

% MONTE PROPERTIES -WILLIAM

ESMIOL PROPERTIES LLC

C/O PACIFIC REALTY CO

KIN KWOK FUNG DECLARATION OF TRST

KEN WING FUNG TRUSTEE

BROADWAY HOTEL INVESTMENTS, LLC

1595 CASA BUENA DRIVE

GEE FAMILY TRUST A UDT

GEE CHUNG LIM,TRUSTEE

SIT PATRICK P 'Y & KIN YU FUNG

% PATRICK SIT

BROADWELL LLC

433 LOMBARD ST

2136 BRODERICK G1 LP

268 BUSH STREET, #1688




2148 BRODERICK GL LP

268 BUSH STREET, #1688

CHOW KENNETH

527 BRYANT ST

NANCY M HENARES 2007 REVOC TR

HENARES NANCY M TRUSTEE

HOTEL DES ARTS LLC

790 EDDY ST

SEBANC FAMILY TRUST

105 STONEPINE RD

BUSH-GRANT LLC

600 CALIFORNIA ST 18TH FL

ANAKNIALBA 2 LLC

698 BUSH CI LP

DASITY INTERNATIONAL CORP

753 BUSH ST

RICHARDSON FAMILY TRUST

12 GEARY ST STE 506

SF MULTIFAMILY IV PROPERTY OWNER LLC

SCHER REVOCABLE TRUST

% DANIEL L SCHER

1010 BUSH STREET APARTMENT GROUP LP

100 GREEN ST

1080 BUSH ST. LLC

79 NEW MONTGOMERY ST

E CAPDEVIELLE LIVING TRUST

CHRISTOPHER J DRESSEL LIVING
TRUST

1153 BUSH STREET LLC

79 NEW MONTGOMERY ST

MUSIC CITY HOTEL, L.P.

1353 BUSH ST #112

HERSCOWITZ LIVING TRUST

5020 BLUEBELL AVE

GARY & PATRICIA LEVIN TRUST B

GARY M LEVIN & BARRETT | LU

1499 CALIFORNIA STREET LLC

308 JESSIE ST

1515 CALIFORNIA STREET ASSOCS

105 STONEPINE RD

OCTAVIA INVESTMENT CO LTD

1999 VAN NESS AVENUE

LEO & KATHY YANG 2012 TRUST

945 BUCKLAND AVE

FUNG/KWOK FMLY TRUST

AARON FUNG & DAPHNE KWOK TR

CETADE LLC

10660 WILSHIRE BLVD., #405

PYRAMID TRUST

YANEEV MICHAEL TRUSTEE

SURYA 647 LLC

310 COLUMBUS AVE

BRIXTON CP CHINATOWN LLC

600 CALIFORNIA STREET

NAM PING BENEVOLENT ASSN

719 CLAY ST

LUK CHIU KI & TERESA C

1233 JACKSON ST

CHAN FAMILY TRUST

THOMAS T W & GLADYS G S CHA

HIP SING BENEVOLENT ASSN

TONY LEE




TOM FAMILY BEN ASSN

1145 BUSH ST
BOW ON BENEVOLENT ASSN 808 CLAY ST
CHIN WING CHUEN BENEVOLENT ASS 815 CLAY ST
TOM FAMILY BEN ASSN

% DOWD BROTHERS

CLAY LLC

1600 LOMBARD STREET
CHUNG FAMILY TRUST 465 CLEMENTINA ST
WU SIMON 1231 18TH AVE
233-235 EDDY STREET LLC 1629 CLAY STREET LLC
HOY YEN ASSOCIATION OF S F 57 COLUMBUS AVE
AENEAS HOLDING LLC

CHARYBDIS LLC

WOO CHAN JEAN TRUST B WOO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OWYANG RAYMOND & MIMI 766 27TH AVE
WONG WILLIE&LEE-WONG LILY
EARL WONG & SHEREE CHANG 2009 FML LAIHUNG
KEITH E BATTISTINI TR KEITH E BATTISTINI TR
371-373 COLUMBUS AVE SF LLC P O BOX 840
CASTELLUCCI ANTONIO & RITA TRUST

1757 UNION STREET

FONG JACK L & DOROTHY D REVOC

% JACK L & DOROTHY D FONG

ENTELLA LLC

C/O CONSTANCE LOCHER

YOUNG FMLY TR B

552 FILBERT ST

TOM DO HING TRUST THE

% S TOM

PATEL NARENDRAKUMAR J & PATEL

27 DASHIELL HAMMETT ST

AMBROSE ENTERPRISES INC

84 DUBOCE AVE

URAVI, LLC

DBA ROYAL INN
TRAN/VUONG FMLY TR 395 EDDY ST
ALLEN HOTEL LLC 830 MEADE AV
ADRIAN HOTEL INC 330 RIVERA ST
587 EDDY STREET, LLC 402 08TH AVENUE, #207
HOTEL EDDY INC 27 GREENPARK TER
CHL INTERNATL ASSOC INC 140 ELLIS ST

CHL INTERNATIONAL ASSOCS INC

% JIMMY CHAN - ASIA IMPORTS

225 ELLIS LLC

882 GREEN ST

ELLIS STREET STUDIOS LLC

212 SUTTER STREET, 3RD FLOOR

WINDELER LLC

1717 POWELL ST #300

ARTMAR HOTEL LLC

PATEL TARUN J & NAYAN J

1029 WOODVIEW PL

MARATHON HOTEL & APTS. LLC

3288 STEINER ST, 2ND FL

H & H PARTNERS LLC

707 ELLIS ST

SF MULTIFAMILY IV PROPERTY OWNER LLC

C/O BALLAST INVESTEMENTS, LLC




ERIC CHUNG & TWIGGY TANG

EVANS INVESTMENT PARTNERS LLC

GURU KRUPA LLC

171 FELL ST

SUNJIN & POLK INC

926 PLEASANT HILL RD

RAYMOND D MORESI SEP PRPT TR

2751 15TH AVE

POWER OF APPOINTMENT TRUST

MANJUBEN M PATEL TRUSTEE

NASIR & NASREEN PATEL FMLY TR

2048 POLK ST

DOONG KWOK HO & BETTY B

75 FRESNO STREET

PATEL ANILKUMAR B & RANJANBEN

485 SOUTH MAIN ST

PATEL FAMILY TR-BYPASS TR

KANTILAL C PATEL, TTE

SF MULTIFAMILY IV PROPERTY OWNER LLC

C/O BALLAST INVESTEMENTS, LLC

ROSHAN INVESTMENTS LLC

630 GEARY STREET LLC

402 08TH AVENUE, STE. 207

676 GEARY ST LLC

1 BUSH STREET, #900

PELAYO GERONIMO S & LUCY C

1110 MINERVA ST

PLAZA GROUP LLC

MAHENDRA ARVIND

680 REDWOOD HY

925 GEARY LLC

1 BUSH STREET, STE. 900

LEM-RAY PROPERTIES | DE LLC

933 GEARY ST

248 GOLDEN GATE AVENUE LLC

719 SARGENT ST

PATEL BHARAT & JAYSHREE

284 GOLDEN GATE AVE

HAMPTON GOLDEN GATE ASSOC LP

RUSSEL B FLYNN

LBS LONETREE LLC

3721 E. SLAUSON AVE

KAM FAMILY TRUST

CHI FAI KAM C CHING, ET

TI HANG LUNG CO INC

567 PINE STREET, SUITE 201

KUNG WO CO

710 GRANT AVE SUITE A

LO ASSOCIATES

857 GRANT AVE

SUEY WING BENEVOLENT ASSN

925 GRANT AV

CHONG HING CO INC

740 JACKSON ST

HONG SANG MARKET INC

567 PINE ST #201

SEN & NANCY P J TAN TRUST

GAETANI REAL ESTATE INC

VERA MU 2011 GRANTOR TR

MU VERA,TRUSTEE

LIN WAN MAK BYPASS TR

229 11TH AVE

HON VICTOR & ALICE

519 GREEN ST

CHIRAG INVSTMT CO, SUBHASH L &
PRAKASH L

465 GROVE ST

VONNEX-GROVE LLC

2141 MISSION ST STE A

DEL CARLO TRUST AGREEMENT

920 SUNSET DRIVE




SHANTI LLC c/o Pontar Real Estate - ME
VILLA SOMA LLC 1418 CHERRY WOOD DR
BALBOA HOTEL LLC 116 TAYLOR ST

1369 HYDE LTD

% CHANDLER PROPERTIES

SMITHTON ZOYA L

2800 VAN NESS AVE

TSUNG TSIN ASSN

617 JACKSON ST

CHOW FAMILY TRUST A

619 22ND AVE

KEVIN KUANG

84 TIOGA AVE

KWAN CHART (USA) INC.

714 VAN NESS AVE

WONG EDMUNDO KWOK-WEE 540 27TH AVENUE
912 JACKSON STREET LLC
PATEL ISHWERBHAI B & DAHIBEN | 344 JONES ST
RIVIERA HOTEL LLC 44 5TH ST

ALMERLEE INC

PO BOX 10092

KARAH MOHAMMED

107 BRIDGEWAY

WONG FAY

6363 CHRISTIE AVE APT 2424

PATEL THAKORBHAI M&MANJULABEN

545 JONES ST

KARDOSH MOUNIR S & FERIAL K

800 SOUTH B ST STE 100

GAYLORD ASSOCIATES LP

RUSSELL B FLYNN, MANAGING P

ELIZABETH LP

FARD ABBAS

2953 FRANKLIN ST

SF MULTIFAMILY IV PROPERTY OWNER LLC

C/O BALLAST INVESTEMENTS, LLC

NOB HILL PLACE PARTNERS, LP

FRIEDKIN REALTY GROUP, ATTN

HARIOMBAPU LLC

179 JULIAN AVE

CHUNG ENTERPRISES L.P.

% HOWARD N CHUNG CROP CONL

BRIXTON CP CHINATOWN LLC

600 CALIFORNIA STREET

YEE YING BENEVOLENT ASSN

35 SPOFFORD ST

FUNG FAMILY TRUST THE

% CHU QUON&VIRGINIA L FUNG

YEN & MAY JEAN DER REVOC TR-BY

DER YEN TRUSTEE

935 KEARNY ST LLC

308 JESSIE ST

633 LARKIN STREET LLC

639 LARKIN ST

664 LARKIN ST LLC

948 MISSION ST

NEW CENTURY MANAGMENT LFC LLC

CHONG EDMOND

SIC-MCM 1008 LARKIN STREET LP

220 MONTGOMERY STREET

1038-1098 LARKIN STREET

4444 GEARY BLVD., #105

HARCOURT GRP LLC

2767 OCTAVIA STREET




LAU JEFFREY & SOPHIE

785 COLUMBUS AVE

SUBHASH S SHASTRI & SUNAINA S

% SUBHASH S SHASTRI

TLSF LLC

250 SEA VIEW AVE

MARUTI SHARANAM LLC

539 33RD AVE

GRM PROPERTIES LLC

388 2ND AVENUE

VINODKUMAR R & SANGITA V PATEL

44 MOULTON ST

ROSE & DAVID DITTMANN

363 LYON ST

KEN F & HILDA M ROYCE 1982 TR

% KEN & HILDA ROYCE

OBERTI-ALESSINI RENTAL ACCT LT

PO BOX 1247

OBERTI F & M INC

PO BOX 1247

NEW CENTRAL HOTEL & HOSTEL LLC

BHAVAN LLC

1657 MARKET ST

1745 MARKET ASSOCIATES LLC

220 MONTGOMERY STREET

1874 MARKET STREET LLC

1517 NORTH POINT ST #529

PATEL LALLUBHAI&SITABEN LIV TR

% LALLUBHAI & SITABEN PATEL

JESITAINC

MR SUBASH PATEL, ET AL

2392-31ST AVENUE LLC

ARIKAT SAMIH M & NAILAATT

SHREE JALARAM HOTEL LP

HOTEL BIJOU LLC

2449 NALIN DR

140 MASON LLC

BON AIRE GROUP LLC

308 JESSIE ST

246 MCALLISTER STREET LLC

DIPAK PATEL

1125BC2 LLC

P.0.BOX 117309

MINT QUARTERS LLC

936 MISSION STREET

PATEL DEVENDRA

948 MISSION ST

SHREE JALARAMBAPA HOTEL LP

THAKOR BAHWANTSINH

NICK & YOTA VOZIKES REVOC TR

1288 MISSION ST

1906 MISSION LLC

1906 MISSION

SALEM FAMILY TRUST

VATAN LLC

2024 MISSION ST

SHREE AAI LLC

2032 MISSION ST

CHIN PETER & LAl SUSAN

318 TARAST

PATEL 2009 LIVING TR

2056 MISSION ST

M3 TR




FRANCES MALAKIS 2012 TRUST

2084 MISSION ST

DEL BEX HOTEL LLC

2445 OCEAN AVE

ALBERT HOTEL LLC

905 COLUMBUS AVENUE

VIPUR INVESTMENTS, LLC

521-29TH ST

DEL-CAMP INVESTMENTS INC

2120 MARKET ST #100

PIO WEN-JIEN & JANE YU-AI KAO

371 16TH AVE

CHEN PEI-CHUN

333 W GARVEY AVE #B233

MARTINEZ NOEL & MAYRA

2475-2481 MISSION ST

2697 MISSION STREET LLC

400 TREAT AVE #2H

SHAYAM LLC

18640 CRABTREE AVENUE

OAK MISSION LLC

3650 MT. DIABLO BLVD., STE. 220

KAILATH FAMILY PARTNERS LP

P.0.BOX 1169

AMAZON HOSPITALITY LLC

2817 JUNIPER ST

VNAP LLC

JOHN L AND TRINI ARTAL, TRU

ZATOPA-STEPHENS FAMILY TRUST

TOBIN TIMOTHY J & DEBORAH L

1916 OCTAVIA STREET LLC

c/o ACADEMY OF ART UNIVERSI

PATEL RAKESH N

438 O'FARRELL STREET

LITKE OFARRELL LLC

3490 CALIFORNIA ST #206

CHIN JANE H

727 CHRISTINE DR

HANDLERY HOTELS INC

180 GEARY ST

KEA LP

411 OFARRELL ST

505 O'FARRELL STREET LLC

402 8TH AVE., STE. 207

SWEDEN HOUSE LLC

212 SUTTER STREET, FL. 3

MITESH HOLDINGS LLC

% PRAVIN PATEL

CFT NV KIM WOO R/E, LLC

1120 N TOWN CENTER DRIVE, #150

TSIVIKAS EULA 1994 TRUST THE

% EULA TSIVIKAS

601 OFARRELL LLC

1 BUSH STREET, STE. 900

CHANG GEORGE & JENNY 2006 REVOC L

GEORGE & JENNY CHANG TRUSTE

LINCOLN BANCORP LLC

SIN, CHARLES & SONIA

c/o PAUL WONG

PACIFIC KIN YIP PROPERTY LLC

HOGAN & VEST INC

WONG CHICK CHUEN & SHUI LIN LI

%CHICK CHUEN&SHUI-LIN WONG




648 PACIFIC LLC

294 29TH STREET

PACIFIC KIN YIP PROPERTY LLC

C/0 DOMENIC J CANNIZZARO MA

LEE BURTON TRUSTEE

801 PACIFIC AVENUE

BRYAN J FARRELL TRUST

BRYAN J FARRELL TRUSTEE

CHANG AMY HUI-CHEN

1714 GREENWICH ST., APT. 3

PHI ASSOCIATES L P

% EL DRISCO HOTEL

JOHN E WAI 1981 LVG TR

P O BOX 641045

WIN SCHACHTER & FRANK PLAIER

1890 PAGE ST #6

WU FAMILY TRUST 1997 P O BOX 446
REVX-899 PINE LLC 44 MONTGOMERY ST 41ST FL

ROSE LEE DARE 966 PINE ST

LEONG WARREN WONG 1026 PINE ST

1055 PINE STREET LLC

C/O ACADEMY OF ART UNIVERSI

OLDER JON A LIVING TRUST 1485 PINE ST
MCINNIS JACQUELINE REVEL 610 POLK ST
PATEL SUKHDEVJI D & SANGITA S 706 POLK ST

BAY AREA APARTMENTS

2 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE, #4280

PATEL LALLUBHAI&SITABEN LIV TR

2801 CONSTITUTION DR

JUDY CHIN PO BOX 590950
LEE WAI MAN 3519 BRODERICK ST
POLK STREET TRUS C/O GAETANI REAL
ESTATE 4444 GEARY BL
1625 P LLC 611 BAY ST APT #3

NGUYEN VENTURE LLC

301 TOCOLOMA AVE

DENIS G CASEY & VICTORIA STEIN

743 GREEN ST

RAYMOND G & LORRAINE J CHOY REVOC TR

2048 POLK ST

599 POST STREET LLC

212 SUTTER ST 3RD FLR

MOUNSEY PATRICK J

5 ISADORA DUNCAN ST

SUN PROPERTIES LLC

1100 SACRAMENTO ST., APT. 404

629 POST ST LLC

ATTN KAMRAN ARDEBILCHI

SUCHIN INC

641 POST ST




DR HOSTELS LLC

711 POST ST

WARRINGTON APARTMENTS LLC

1717 POWELL ST #300

798 POST G1 LP

268 BUSH ST., #1688

UPTOWN RESIDENCES LLC

777 SOUTHLAND DRIVE, SUITE 285
PATEL NAVNITBHAI G & URMILA N 908 POST ST
NEW CENTURY MANAGEMENT CJC 825 LA PLAYA ST #429
PARMAR KISHOR D 1050 S STATE ST
ESMIOL PROPERTIES LLC 2767 OCTAVIA ST

DRAKE H CORP

244 KEARNY STREET

STRATFORD HOTEL LLC
HANDLERY HOLDING CO INC

6148 WILSHIRE BL

A JOHN PEKRUL

YOUNG FMLY TR A

552 FILBERT ST
BROADWELL LLC 635 VALLEJO STREET
1449 POWELL STREET LLC 294 29TH STREET
FUNG GORDON L & GREGORY P.0. BOX 470534
RAMOS MARIA OLIVEIRA QARAJAH TALAB
YOUNG FAMILY TRUST A 552 FILBERT ST
LOUIE PAUL Y&MARIA N 91 FAM TR 108 DORADO TR

TONG & TUNG PRPTS LLC

750 PACIFIC AV

R MICHAEL LIBERMAN

1398 POST ST

2263 SACRAMENTO ST. PARTNERS LP

2269 CHESTNUT STREET, #332
SURVIVORS TRUST MARITAL TRUST
YEE YING BENEVOLENT ASSN 35 SPOFFORD ST

SO FAMILY LIVING TRUST
LEE FAMILY TRUST A

165 PIERCE ST #437

LEE CHEUN CHUCK,WENDY D,CHE

1177 PACIFIC AVE

MOU YOUNG FONG BEN ASSN

44 SPOFFORD ST
CHINESE GENL PEACE ASSN CAL 48 SPOFFORD ST
RONALD TONG REVOC TR 846 CLAY ST

LJC 1956 LP 639 TERESITA BLVD
888 STOCKTON LLC 916 STOCKTON ST

JUJENIFER L

271 15TH AVE

CHINESE AMER CITS ALLIANCE

1044 STOCKTON ST




LEE SING YEE ASSN INC

1064 STOCKTON ST APT 2

STOCKTON LLC

916 STOCKTON ST 2ND FL

WELL CALIFORNIA INVESTMENT LLC

105 ST MALO CT

TIM FAI & SHUI YING MA REVOC TR

1150 CHARMWOOD CT

WONG WILLIE & LEE-WONG LILY LAIHUNG

1331 STOCKTON STREET

TANG FAT ENTERPRISES CO INC

1338 STOCKTON ST 2ND FL #1

VALSTOCK VENTURES, LLC

635 VALLEJO STREET

YEOW WEI CHONG & YIM WENDY

1536 LOS MONTES DR

SILBER DAVID O & MARYANNE T

CLEMENTINA ANTONINI REVOC TR

CHANG FAMILY TRUST 11-27-2002

PO BOX 26233

PATEL BHANUBEN | REVOC TRUST

229 KINGS CT

LUCERNE APARTMENTS, LP

1717 POWELL ST SUITE 300

860 SUTTER STREET LLC

ACADEMY OF ART UNIVERSITY-A

CPI/MOSSER 952 SUTTER LLC

308 JESSIE ST

UK STAR INC

972 SUTTER ST

655-685 4TH ST LP

1000 SUTTER STREET

JAGETS SUTTER PROPERTY LLC

4444 GEARY BLVD, #100

LIBERMAN R MICHAEL

1398 POST ST

1570 SUTTER STREET LLC

1398 POST ST

HOTELS 2020 LP

275 BATTERY ST #2000

TURK BD LLC

466 GREEN ST STE 203

ALBERT J DEMARTINI REVOC TR

1655 CHESTNUT ST #202

735 TAYLOR 11 LP

1 BUSH STREET, STE. 900

JSR HOSPITALITY INC

972 SUTTER STREET

PATEL NATVERBHAI N

11645 SAN PABLO AVE

DAHLIA HOTEL LLC

415 O'FARRELL ST

DESAI ENTERPRISES LLC

178 DRY CREEK

SHAIKH USMAN M & FATIMA U

3807 CLEMENT ST

270 TURK GP, LLC

201 EDDY STREET

RHI-MOSSER 275 TURK LP

220 MONTGOMERY STREET, 20TH
FL.

VSSF ASSOCIATES LLC

4496 AUKAI AVE




GLORIA A MACIEL LIVING TR

INTL SETTLEMENT HOLDING CORP

MONFREDINI INVESTMENTS LLC

477 FORBES BLVD

AGJ LLC

582 SEAHORSE LN

MISSION 24 LLC

1416 EL CENTRO ST, STE 200

SHANTI LAXMI TRUST

2483 38TH AVE

HERBERT & SEREEN BARASCH

995 LASSEN DR

SHAIKH USMAN & FATIMA

663 VALENCIA ST

SHREE JALABAPA HOTEL LP

116 TAYLOR STREET

KAILEH NADER T& NASSER RASHA

2805 BENSON WY

J & N UNITED ENTERPRISES LLC

529 MAGELLAN AVE

GASC DENISE

C/O PACIFIC REALTY

1500 POWELL STREET, LLC

294 29TH STREET

ST CLARE LP

1104 SUTTER ST

INVERNESS PARTNERS LP

11777 SAN VICENTE BLVD

S & S HOSPITALITY INC

2468 39TH AVE

16 VIRGINIA STREET LLC 294 29TH ST
TAM FAMILY TRUST 3060 FRANKLIN STREET
CHL INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATES | 140 ELLIS ST
YEE FAMILY TRUST JANIE YEE

BING KONG TONG

35 WAVERLY PL

HOY-SUN NING YUNG BENEVOLENT

41 WAVERLY PL

TLL CLAIREMONT LLC

KALO TERRACE LLC

YOUNG LOP CHO & LUI SUI KUEN

1204 CARLISLE DR













Owner Address 2 City, State Zip
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107
SAN FRANCISCO 94103
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94124
308 JESSIE ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94134
HAYWARD CA 94545
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
MILL VALLEY CA 94942
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94118
89 BAYVIEW DR SO. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94121
4TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
DANVILLE CA 94526
SUITE 194 HERCULES, CA 94547
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123
402 8TH AVE #207 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94118
CUPERTINO CA 95014
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109
SAN FRANCISCO 94111
2149 POWELL STREET SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
BURLINGAME CA 94011
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94124
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94122
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
400 TREAT AVENUE, #2H SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94159




SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94112

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

SAUSALITO CA 94965

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94134

89 BAYVIEW DR SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118

MILLBRAE CA 94030

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94115

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94116

433 LOMBARD ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

2767 OCTAVIA ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123
MILLBRAE, CA 94030

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118

SEATTLE, WA 98111

PACIFICA, CA 94044

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94118

551 PACIFIC AVE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133
LAFAYETTE, CA 94549

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114

3337 BUCHANAN STREET SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123
WALNUT CREEK CA 94596

4 FARRINGTON CIRCLE LINCOLNSHIRE IL 60069
2767 OCTAVIA ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123
177 PFEIFFER ST APT 8 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
COTRE MADERA CA 94925

2240A VAN NESS AVE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109
707 27TH AVE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104




SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94107

P.0.BOX 941 HALF MOON BAY CA 94019
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109

HILLSBOROUGH CA 94010

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

P.O. BOX 591540 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94159
1 BUSH STREET, STE. 900 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

49 POWELL STREET, FLOOR 4 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102
500 COVENTRY KENSINGTON CA 94707
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

1717 POWELL ST #300 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109

VALLEY VILLAGE CA 91607

746 29TH AVE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

HILLSBOROUGH CA 94010

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109

SAN CARLOS CA 94070

P O BOX 27365 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94127
LOS ANGELES CA 90024

540 PACIFIC AVE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133

11TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109

764 CLAY ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
761 CLAY ST SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94108




SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

1145 BUSH ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94122

400 TREAT AVE UNIT 2H SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

100 COLUMBUS AVE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133

385 SAN BENITO WY SAN FRANCISCO CA 94127

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94121

551 PACIFIC AVE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133

1111 TRITON DR STE 202 FOSTER CITY CA 94404

ROSS CA 94957

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123

577 COLUMBUS AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133

P.0.BOX 189 HAWI, HI 96719

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133

740 JACKSON ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94108-3113

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

130 EDDY ST SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94116

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

140 ELLIS ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133

946 PALOMA AV BURLINGAME CA 94010

SAN JOSE CA 95120

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109

49 POWELL STREET, FLOOR 4 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102




163 MIRALOMA DRIVE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94127
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109

REDWOOD CITY, CA 94061

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94127

89 BAYVIEW DR SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133

MILPITAS CA 95035

995 HOWARD ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
49 POWELL STREET, FLOOR 4 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
2468 39TH AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94116
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94118

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

SAN LEANDRO CA 94577

308 JESSIE ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
MILL VALLEY, CA 94941

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94132

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

1717 POWELL ST #300 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
HAYWARD CA 90270

1832 BALBOA ST SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94121
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94108

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94108

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

4444 GEARY BLVD #100 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118
1312 KEARNY ST SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94113
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110

SAN CARLOS CA 94070




12 Geary ST STE 506 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94108 94108
SAN MATEO CA 94107

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

3475 CALIFORNIA ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94131

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121

294 29TH ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94131

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

BERKELEY CA 94709

SAUSALITO CA 94965

EMERYVILLE CA 94608

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

SAN MATEO CA 94401

1717 POWELL ST SUITE 300 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
1717 POWELL ST #300 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123

49 POWELL STREET, FLOOR 4 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102
44 MONTGOMERY ST STE 4150 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

25 KEARNY ST #302 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
FLOOR 11 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

1165 WASHINGTON ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
750 PACIFIC AVE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

PO BOX 320750 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123
SUITE 950 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94118

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123




SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133

1280 LASUEN CT MILLBRAE CA 94030
PIEDMONT CA 94610

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94118

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117

1517 NORTH POINT ST #513 q SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123
MADERA, CA 93639

MADERA CA 93637

855 E FRANCISCO BLVD. SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

FLOOR 20 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123

2160 MARKET ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94114
P.0.BOX 2799 LIVERMORE CA 94551
2392 31ST AVE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94116

2 WOOD ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118

LOS ANGELES CA 90077

18565 SOLEDAD CANYON #120 SANTA CLARITA, CA 91351
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

402 8TH AVE #207 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118
BURLINGAME CA 94011

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

151 LEAVENWORTH ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

2490 OLYMPIC DR SO. SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94112

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110

101A CLAY ST STE 344 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111




SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94127

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94132

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94114

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118

MONTEREY PARK CA 91754

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110

CUPERTINO CA 95014

LAFAYETTE, CA 94549

SANTA CLARA CA 95052

SAN MATEO CA 94403

1311 SUTTER ST #200A SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109
100 THE EMBARCADERO # 200 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
79 NEW MONTGOMERY ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110

PALO ALTO CA 94303

ATTN: A. JOHN PEKRUL SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94108
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

579 OFARRELL ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102
LAS VEGAS, NV 89144

1574 ASCENSION DR SAN MATEO CA 94402
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

1929 IRVING ST #307 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94122
418 ROTH LN ALAMEDA CA 94501
1217 GLACIER AVE PACIFICA CA 94044
750 PACIFIC AVE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
800 MORNINGSIDE DR MILLBRAE CA 94030




SAN FRANCISCO CA 94131

450 BEACH ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133

177 SACRAMENTO ST AUBURN, CA 95603
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123

2901 PACIFIC AV SAN FRANCISCO CA 94115
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94164

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117

BURLINGAME, CA 94011

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94108

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109

79 NEW MONTGOMERY ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109

SAN RAFAEL, CA 94913

LIVERMORE, CA 94550

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94159

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94118

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94134

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94108

8807 W PICO BLVD #203 LOS ANGELES CA 90035
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109




SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
HAYWARD, CA 94545
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94108
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121
UKIAH CA 95482
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123
3RD FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
LOS ANGELES CA 90048
180 GEARY ST STE 700 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94131
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94147
138 PANORAMA CT PACIFICA, CA 94044
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94112-1743
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123
1659 MASON ST SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
DALY CITY CA 94015
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94127
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108




SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
MARTINEZ CA 94553
SUNNYVALE CA 94089
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
BURLINGAME CA 94010
301 ARLINGTON DR SAN MATEO CA 94401
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94126
SAN CARLOS CA 94070
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
79 NEW MONTGOMERY ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109
EL CERRITO CA 94530
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102
HEALDSBURG CA 95448
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
HONOLULU, HI 96816




551 PACIFIC AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
SO.SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

REDWOOD CITY CA 94065

SOUTH PASADENA, CA 91030

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94116

MENLO PARK CA 94025

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

BELMONT CA 94002

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94116

2767 OCTAVIA ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94131

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109

SUITE 640 LOS ANGELES CA 90049
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94116

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94131

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

2221 LARKIN ST #9 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

5341 APO DR HONOLULU, HI 96821
SAN MATEO CA 94402













Telephone Number

Email Address

(415) 218-6452

Igongl102@yahoo.com

(415) 558-8244 EXT. 1

info@sabariainc.com, olga@sabariainc.com

(415) 826-2321

cionrael@gmail.com;
servio@backtothepicture.com

415-724-0255; (415) 467-
5532

(415) 357-6235

kevinb@themosser.com

(415) 203-4232

sharmap@sbcglobal.net

(415) 438-0585

winsor206@sbcglobal.net

(415) 830-0995

havelihotel37@gmail.com

(707) 702-7075

jsolanki02@yahoo.com

(415) 725-0320

kenpatel04@gmail.com

(415) 203-4232

sharmap@sbcglobal.net

(415)623-8643

lawrencehotel48@gmail.com

(415) 988-2200

pennyching@gmail.com;
hotel68sf@gmail.com

(415) 379-4194

dipak@rpmmg.com

(415) 310-5315

dpateld6@sbcglobal.net

(415) 777-2491

sunnysidesfl11@gmail.com

(415) 520-7290

1326th@rentbt.com

(650) 218-7826

6thstreethotel@gmail.com

(510) 432-6002

nancymillard5@gmail.com

(415) 260-3905

nasir24@aol.com

(415) 760-6625

npatel2319@gmail.com;
dipakstayinsf@gmail.com

(415) 269-3884

pngeow@L38group.com

(408) 430-2775

jay@ramshotelsf.com

(415) 640-0964

garys@49squarerealtygroup.com

(415) 237-6240

201.9th@structureproperties.com

(415) 269-3884

pngeow@L38group.com

(844) 612-6697, (650) 2921
5000

riyad@triterra.net;

christopher.obannon@common.com

(650) 305-1538

k@manageplex.com,
tony5923536@aol.com

(415) 608-9055

240gary@gmail.com

(415) 606-5150

sdarbar@aol.com

(415) 749-0300

ear@citibrokersinc.com

(415) 982-1416

spatel@csvhospitality.com

(415) 282-8400

victor@makrasrealestate.com




(737) 781-0143

management@20mission.com

(415) 450-7810; (415) 756

5179

lezcano.one@gmail.com

(415) 520-7290

327021st@rentbt.com

(415) 332-5222

rbsprops@pacbell.net

(415)710-0456

jerryazar@gmail.com

(415) 310-5315

dpateld6@sbcglobal.net

(415) 990-6285

ttran64@gmail.com

(415) 933-6299

byungparksf@gmail.com

(415) 564-7870

ccchaight@aol.com

(415) 829-8360

manager@vertexsf.com;
accounting@vertexsf.com

(415) 516-2608

oldshipduffy@gmail.com

(415) 308-0225

FFS1327@AO0L.COM

(415) 874-9288

admin@valstockmanagement.com

(415) 345-8610

danielpiccinini@att.net

(510) 209-7728 ; (510)

783-2700

ccmpwang@aol.com;
tyler@thehlwgroup.com

(415) 816-5549

joyful8@yahoo.com

(415) 397-6411

cylouiecpa@gmail.com

(415) 602-1881

frankcyi@yahoo.com; vickie@wcpm.com

(415) 307-8722

benl2@comcast.net

(206) 328-7249X315

eric@dejavunn.com

(415) 577-5949

salim65@comcast.net

(415)362-2999

swhotel@swhotel.com

(415) 362-8362

achanusa@aol.com

(415) 362-3456

johnjditoandson@prodigy.net

(650) 652-2435

cmachado@gsmanagement.com

(415) 826-5761

yee915@sbcglobal.net

(415) 244-5251

AmberLum90@gmail.com

(415) 279-8099

mikelee221@yahoo.com

(415) 279-8099

mikelee221@yahoo.com

(415) 923-1100

kristine@pacficrealtyco.com

(415) 757-8274

david@hoganvest.com

(415) 336-0151

sd@mavenproperties.com

(415) 516-8115

LISA_ V_GEE@msn.com

(925) 360-6341

kitlingsit@yahoo.com

(415) 874-9288

admin@valstockmanagement.com

(415)868-3379

THolenstein-Hall@greentreepmco.com




(415) 868-3379

THolenstein-Hall@greentreepmco.com

(415)518-2338

kenchow888@yahoo.com

(415) 673-7010

nhenares@sbcglobal.net

(925) 200-3365; (415) 956

3232

sfelix@sfhoteldesarts.com

(415) 722-7061

kellyjmccloskey@gmail.com

(415) 781-1678

sfplazahotel510@gmail.com

(415) 221-2032

Irobertson@dewolfsf.com

(415) 829-8360

accounting@vertexsf.com

(415) 421-7540; (415) 279

6823

info@granthotel.net;
bouornrat@darakananda.com

(415) 421-2877

merri@pontarrealestate.com;
info@pontarrealestate.com

(415)520-7290

980bush@rentbt.com;
fchu@ballastinvest.com

(510) 559-2111

Danny@Dansun.com

(415) 237-6240

1010bush@structureproperties.com

(415) 618-6537

gnorth@academyart.edu

(415) 773-0828

isabelle@flynninv.com

(415) 618-6537

gnorth@academyart.edu

(415) 683-9317

brian@musiccitysf.org

(415) 793-6939

manager@calistasf.com

(415) 828-4209

jeanclaudelair2000@yahoo.com

(415) 748-1031

ezequiel@mosserco.com

(415) 504-3950

stcdobos@gmail.com;
dorel@engagehospitality.com

(415) 577-5949

salim65@comcast.net

(415) 668-1202

silvia@gaetanirealestate.com

(650) 223-4481

dmkwok@yahoo.com

(415) 307-4544

cetade198 @gmail.com

(415) 269-3884

pngeow@L38group.com

(415)760-6625

npatel2319@gmail.com

(415) 237-6240

662Clay@structureproperties.com

(415) 816-6633

HYJI-US@Yahoo.com

(415) 982-6749

ppci733@yahoo.com

(415) 982-3716

cheungchil989@gmail.com;
hchan830@gmail.com

(415) 981-6868

tony6868@shcglobal.net




(415) 986-3889

mho@mmgprop.com

(415) 632-6783

lan9378@yahoo.com

(510)388-6681

goodjobcenter@yahoo.com

(415) 986-3889

mho@mmgprop.com

(415) 810-2036

jfongl214@gmail.com;
lydialfong@yahoo.com

(415) 397-1966

info@andersenjung.com

(415) 238-1823

simon2381823@yahoo.com

(415) 749-0300

manager@citibrokersinc.com

(415) 421-5984

(415) 781-4034

rfd@columbusresidence.com

(415) 392-1536; (415) 362
4560

susiehotel@gmail.com

(415) 606-6291

owyang@gmail.com

(415) 362-3456

johnjditoandson@prodigy.net

(650) 208-8313

nestoradelantar@yahoo.com

(415) 269-3884

pngeow@L38group.com

(415) 269-3884

pngeow@L38group.com

(415) 362-3456

johnjditoandson@prodigy.net

(415) 929-7195

entellahotel@yahoo.com

(415) 781-7025

lyoung94111@yahoo.com

(415) 982-1433

tssttom@aol.com

(415) 392-6102

darshanpatel3781@gmail.com

(415) 431-6891

ambrosehotel94@gmail.com

(415) 205-9188

dipak.b.gandhi@gmail.com

(415) 474-8493

xientranl1@gmail.com

(415) 830-1791

karentrinh@yahoo.com

(415) 923-9205

adrianhotel119@gmail.com

(415) 939-2885

sp@bmshotels.com

(415) 474-9219

s.madhav@comcast.net

(415) 568-2510

gm@hotelfusionsf.com

(415) 781-0430

info@chlsf.com; chl120ellis@gmail.com

(415) 694-2988; (949) 529
4322

osman@jazzbistrosf.com;
sedat@rexidence.com

(415) 982-1416

spatel@csvhospitality.com

(415) 829-8360

accounting@vertexsf.com

(210) 872-4696

harenamin@hotmail.com

(530) 318-5852

ellishotel00O@gmail.com

(415) 260-3905

nasir24@aol.com

(415) 812-4900

(415)520-7290

725ellis@rentbt.com




(415) 264-2882

echungbien@gmail.com

415-431-0567

oak_hotel@yahoo.com

(415) 990-9689

lisa.vukovic@sothebys.realty;
4lisavukovic@gmail.com

(415) 242-5900

loneranger57 @hotmail.com

(415) 310-5315

dpateld6@sbcglobal.net

(415) 260-3905; (845) 304
8555

matt@tribecoliving.com; nasir24@aol.com

(415) 989-8542

bowcheel28@gmail.com

408-966-4905

bestvalueinnsanjose@hotmail.com

(415) 776-7585; (415) 495
9706

mike995@comcast.net

(415)520-7290

520geary@rentbt.com

(415) 673-9221

keelopatel@gmail.com;
jon_cic@hotmail.com

(415) 379-4194

rita@rpmmg.com; dipak@rpmmg.com

(415)469-1873

residentrelations@greentreepmco.com

(510) 604-0398

mauiverl@yahoo.com

(415) 748-1031

ezequiel@mosserco.com

(415) 254-7650

mahendraarvind@comcast.net

(415) 758-4807

lleon@greentreepmco.com

(415) 640-0964

garys@49squarerealtygroup.com

(415) 488-5228

rentals.in.sf@gmail.com

(415) 846-6135

earlehotel@gmail.com

(415) 773-0828

isabelle@flynninv.com

(415) 757-8274

david@hoganvest.com

415-359-8126

chikam49@yahoo.com

(415) 982-2030

(415) 434-2966

atom9998@yahoo.com

(415) 981-1168

wingyulindalo328@gmail.com

(415) 215-6633

leungcheongwing@gmail.com

(415) 982-1433

tssttom@aol.com

(415) 982-1768

(415) 668-1202

sebastian@gaetanirealestate.com

(415) 368-2764

mmu@ pacbell.net

(415) 850-5698

nosh2289crx@gmail.com

(415)399-1188

darryl@honsconstructioninc.com

(415) 864-4040

jon_cic@hotmail.com

(415) 437-0633

vonnex@yahoo.com; ydIr8888@gmail.com

(415) 424-9829

danieldel@comcast.net




(415) 495-9706

mike995@comcast.net

(415) 279-7564

cwhotel2005@yahoo.com

(415) 310-5315

dpateld6@sbcglobal.net

(415) 921-5733

jc@chandlerproperties.com

(415) 337-4131

hyderegencyhotel@aol.com

(650) 345-7773

eugenechan4C4@yahoo.com

(415) 757-8274

david@hoganvest.com

(415) 672-2234

kevinl162@hotmail.com

(415) 885-6970 X136

marianne@wcpm.com

(415) 359-3274

edrun262@gmail.com

(415) 606-5150; (415) 982
1446

sdarbar@aol.com,
nilampatel991@gmail.com

(415) 771-3460

belairhotelsf@yahoo.com

(415) 203-4232

sharmap@sbcglobal.net

(415) 608-5727; (510) 207
6536

bdthakor@sbcglobal.net;
alanross@berkeley.edu

(707) 795-3000

mkarah@aol.com

(415) 441-6251

imperiallig@yahoo.com

(415) 922-3568

laynehotel62@gmail.com

(415) 810-7687

zgr8est@aol.com

(415) 434-9700

127GAY@mmgprop.com;
ahabeggar@mmgprop.com

(415) 673-8445

127gay@mmgprop.com

(415) 474-9624

fardabbas@gmail.com; Imolina@pacbell.net

(415) 520-7290

720jones@rentbt.com

(415) 421-1899

nobhillplace@amcllc.net

415-637-8609

meealp@yahoo.com

(415) 788-1280

hnchung@yahoo.com

(415) 237-6240

706kearny@structureproperties.com

(415) 757-8274

david@hoganvest.com

(415) 757-8274

david@hoganvest.com

(415) 757-8274

david@hoganvest.com

(415) 986-9911; (415) 284
9000

MOosserco@maosserco.com;
janicel@themosser.com

(415) 725-0320

kenpatel04@gmail.com

(415) 310-5315

dpateld6@sbcglobal.net

(415) 758-2818

1005larkinsf@gmail.com

(415) 748-1031

ezequiel@mosserco.com

(415) 810-7687

grasool1986@gmail.com

(415) 673-1011

selvinperez1981@outlook.com




(415) 299-0518

lausinvestment@yahoo.com

(415) 931-1823

pappudarbar415@gmail.com

(415) 775-9000; (415) 933
5120

chuckdahud@yahoo.com

(415) 673-8317

westernhotell123@gmail.com;
indrusinksolankil225@gmail.com

(415) 685-5912

KeithLGoodman@gmail.com

(415) 235-9353; 415-595-
9011

rajavanmali@gmail.com;
skipender@gmail.com

(415) 673-9614

daviddittmann@sbcglobal.net

(415) 775-3700; (415) 626
2538

mszeto333@gmail.com; hughbuck@me.com

(415) 673-1011

chevyperez@hotmail.com;
selvinperez1981@outlook.com

(415) 673-1011

chevyperez@hotmail.com;
selvinperez1981@outlook.com

(415) 509-8624

smina0l@aol.com

(415) 864-9034

nckpat@gmail.com

(415) 748-1031

ezequiel@mosserco.com

(415) 922-7345

contact@p2000inc.com

(415) 863-2909

(925) 580-6705

perramonthotel@yahoo.com

(415) 566-1094

samarikat@sbcglobal.net

(415) 447-0433

bdthakor@sbcglobal.net

(415) 771-1200

gm@hotelbijou.com

(415) 921-5860; (415) 843
6863

david@foundplaces.com;
kenny@foundplaces.com

(415) 748-1031

ezequiel@mosserco.com

(415) 626-6500

dipak@rpmmg.com

(917) 541-8428; (650) 292
5000; (800) 303-7834

christopher.obannon@common.com

(415) 310-5315

dpateld6@sbcglobal.net

(415) 608-5727

bdthakor@sbcglobal.net

(650) 373-2126 ext 2126

potter.hotel2017@yahoo.com;
Shreemaa2006@yahoo.com

(415) 602-3242

gm1906mission@gmail.com

(650) 267-3965

frsalem15@gmail.com

(415) 552-0547

unionh2030@gmail.com

(415) 960-8388

sailishpatel94110@yahoo.com

(415) 203-9706

peterase@hotmail.com

(415) 431-4713

alwestman1959@gmail.com

(415) 539-9987; (661)3731
2265

htang25@gmail.com; jesse@starcity.com




415-553-6190; (415) 956-
8400

vi@lasch-ehrlich.com;
mangudpatel@gmail.com

(415) 734-8117

accountspayable@innsight.com

(415) 438-0585

amit@winsorhotelsf.com

(415) 640-8251

amotawala@live.com

(415)982-1416

spatel@csvhospitality.com;
shahil@corehotelslic.com

(415) 994-0268

yuaijane@yahoo.com

(626)807-0899

katherinehsu1l00@yahoo.com

(415) 254-4990

nomayca@aol.com

(415) 749-0300; (415) 552
1111

kathy@citibrokersinc.com;
rsn2000@gmail.com

(415) 642-4992

crystalhotelsf@gmail.com

(415) 843-1131; (510) 825
1729

john@oifunds.com; jaevon@oifunds.com

(650) 867-1364

royisaac@yahoo.com

(415) 334-1533

spatel7522 @gmail.com

(415) 647-4400; (415) 999
5545

artal@att.net

(415) 896-1400

metdprop@gmail.com

(415) 618-6537

gnorth@academyart.edu

(415) 509-8069

rockypatel@comcast.net

(415) 310-5315

dpateld6@sbcglobal.net

(415) 397-4924; (650) 494
3957

jordan.buckley@paramounthotelsinc.com;
jhcinatpa@aol.com

(415) 781-4550 ext. 106

pcopeland@handlery.com

(415) 409-4000

ovhmgt@gmail.com

(415) 379-4194

dipak@rpmmg.com;
ritapatell.stayinsf@gmail.com

(415) 606-5150; (415)5281
8634

sdarbar@aol.com;
serghei@ecobuildingamerica.com

(415) 441-9636

amp862@gmail.com

(702) 608-3765, (415) 4091
0800

ryan.yonemoto@pandarg.com

(415) 282-8400

victor@makrasrealestate.com

(415) 758-4807

lleon@greentreepmco.com

(415)681-5684

changinc88@aol.com

415-681-6300

lincolnbancorpllc@gmail.com

(415) 279-0123

paulwong20151221@gmail.com

(415) 757-8274

david@hoganvest.com

(415) 757-8274

david@hoganvest.com




(415) 606-5150

sdarbar@aol.com;
nilampatel991@gmail.com

(415) 757-8274

david@hoganvest.com

(415) 516-6207

burtonlee36@gmail.com

(415)297-8135

bryanfarrell516 @gmail.com

(415) 999-6028; (415) 728
2981

(408) 623-4622

nathann@pudco.com

(415) 421-0770; (415) 796
2018

billharkins@gmail.com

(415) 933-8819

wschachter@gmail.com

(650) 342-5980

ronald.wu@gmail.com

(415) 421-1899

thepinnacleatnobhill@amcllc.net

(415) 386-3008

tnmnl@yahoo.com

(650) 888-4019

paperson@earthlink.net

(415) 618-6537

gnorth@academyart.edu

(415) 310-5315

dpateld6@sbcglobal.net

(415) 885-6865

naresh610@msn.com

(415) 279-4676

theksp@gmail.com

(415) 895-1356

rickgd15@sbcglobal.net

(925) 580-6705; (415) 760

4889 bkpatell@aol.com
(415) 387-8414; (415)7521
8228 judychin.chin@gmail.com

(415) 673-1011

selvinperez1981@outlook.com

(415) 668-1202; (415) 385
6492

justin@gaetanirealestate.com

(415) 771-3641

tomandtom01@yahoo.com

(415)515-3836

qguinn.wong@gmail.com

(415) 860-1913

steincaseyinc@gmail.com

(415) 260-3905

nasir24@aol.com

(415) 982-1416

spatel@csvhospitality.com

(415) 298-5786

pjm642000@yahoo.com

(415) 609-7737 (415)385-

sunproperties777 @gmail.com;

7048 emperornortoninn@gmail.com
(310) 770-0675; (310) 385
7685 sheldonhotelsf@gmail.com

(415) 775-3940

the worthhotel@yahoo.com




(415) 982-1416

spatel@csvhospitality.com

(415) 773-0828

isabelle@flynninv.com

(415)347-8600

THolenstein-Hall@greentreepmco.com

(415) 308-3064

ccmpwang@aol.com

(415) 673-5985

wellerhotel@yahoo.com

(415) 387-7596

jonluke@post.com

(415)756-9031

americahotel1075@yahoo.com

(415) 673-1011

selvinperez1981@outlook.com

(415) 362-1600; (415) 397
4924

jordan.buckley@paramounthotelsinc.com;
frontdesk@herberthotel.com

(415) 498-4924

jordan.buckley@paramounthotelsinc.com

(415) 781-4550 ext 106

pcopeland@handlery.com

(415) 781-7025

lyoung94111@yahoo.com

(415) 874-9288

admin@valstockmanagement.com

(415) 982-1416; (415) 606
5150

sdarbar@aol.com;
nilampatel991@gmail.com

(415) 757-8274

david@hoganvest.com

(415) 377-4131

anspropertymanagement@gmail.com

(415) 781-7025

lyoung94111@yahoo.com

(415) 309-5161

mnl108@yahoo.com

(415) 673-1011

chevyperez@hotmail.com;
selvinperez1981@outlook.com

(415) 929-3197

stv07_brd@yahoo.com

(415) 292-2603

ken@postcardproperties.com;
gannon@postcardproperties.com

(415) 982-3496

gognaproperties@sbcglobal.net

(415) 757-8274

david@hoganvest.com

(415) 420-5647; (415) 392
4584

(415) 757-8274

david@hoganvest.com

(415) 533-1874; 415-398-
4026

charlescychan@hotmail.com

(415) 794-1078

larryyee99@yahoo.com

(415) 608-9885

rontongl68@hotmail.com

415 397-1966

info@andersenjung.com;
moni.moni99@gmail.com

415-397-8000

kpoonw@gmail.com

(212) 675-9096

jubills22 @gmail.com; jeniferju@gmail.com

(415) 682-0708, (415)779-
0412

office@cpmbayarea.com,
matthewxu@cpmbayarea.com




(415) 398-3146

(415) 397-8000

kpoonw@gmail.com

(925) 895-7284

CHENCATHY2010@YAHOO.COM

(415) 398-7395

tynkerbel0@yahoo.com

(415) 982-0589

(415) 250-1389; (415) 956
2063

victoria_choy@yahoo.com

(415) 874-9288

admin@valstockmanagement.com

(650) 922-7788

edwardyeow@yahoo.com

(415) 433-1430, (650)340-

7121 nielo@aol.com
(415) 231-5288; (707) 364

2565 gm@325sutter.com; danny@325sutter.com
(415) 845-2827; (323) 445 pramodpatel@yahoo.com;

0688 david@usahostels.com

(415) 773-0828

isabelle@flynninv.com

415-618-6537

gnorth@academyart.edu

(415) 748-1031

ezequiel@mosserco.com

(415) 441-9297; (415) 385
0667

twaland5@gmail.com

(415) 673-2511

1000sutterstaff@gmail.com

(415) 668-1202

sebastian@gaetanirealestate.com

(415) 929-3197

stv07_brd@yahoo.com

(415) 929-3197

stv07_brd@yahoo.com

(415) 503-0959

ddoan18@gmail.com; 30syca@gmail.com

(415) 627-7548

warfieldhotelinc@gmail.com

(415) 775-0780

taylorhotel@gmail.com

(415)420-8367; (415)347-
8600; (415)673-1008

735Taylor@greentreepmco.com

(415) 531-4124

rawaland@aol.com

(530) 290-5631; (415) 775
2145

natver@sbcglobal.net;
winstonarms.apartments@gmail.com

(415) 312-3829

dahliahotel74@gmail.com

(415)922-3227

bostonhotelsf@gmail.com;
nicksdesai@sbcglobal.net

(415) 810-7687

zgr8est@aol.com

(628) 895-5813

mrheinschild@mosserco.com

(415) 922-0111

vantaggio835@gmail.com




(415) 225-7377; (415) 810
7687

hotelcasamelissa@gmail.com

650-873-0440

john@pacagri.com

(415) 561-0800

susiepewitt@ebmc.com

(626) 429-2424; (626) 529
1082

kkim@greenlakefund.com;
pdiamond@greenlakefund.com

(415) 215-4498

patel.kirit63@gmail.com

(415) 861-5890; (415) 244
7653 lessee 415.431.8639

(415) 701-7666

info@hoteltropica.com

(415) 608-5727

bdthakor@sbcglobal.net

(650) 863-0498

shakibkaileh@gmail.com

(415) 757-8274

david@hoganvest.com

(415) 788-9709

bascoman84@yahoo.com

(415) 606-5150; (415) 982
1416

sdarbar@aol.com;
nilampatel991@gmail.com

(415) 673-1011

chevyperez@hotmail.com

(310) 442-8401

ptripp@onyxcap.com

(415) 850-5742

chirag8479@yahoo.com;
keelopatel@gmail.com

(415) 606-5150; (415) 982
1416

sdarbar@aol.com;
nilampatel991@gmail.com

(415) 421-7765

(415) 757-8274

david@hoganvest.com

(415) 928-3761

sfyeeproperties@gmail.com

(415) 982-2551

bingkongtong@gmail.com

(415) 652-9406; (415) 288
0605

ding.b.lee.168@gmail.com

(415) 237-6240

124waverly@structureproperties.com

(925) 272-9606

luminousprop@gmail.com













Status Hotel Name Street Number | Street Name | Block Lot Received |

N
6600 O03RD ST 5476 009 01

N
374 O5TH ST 3753 008 01

N
SENECA HOTEL 34 06TH 3703 004 01

N
HILLSDALE 51 06TH ST 3704 050 01

N
BALDWIN HOUSE 74 06TH ST 3703 028 01

N
88 06TH ST 3703 029 01

N
HENRY 106 06TH ST 3726 002 01

N
125 06TH ST 3725079 001

N
MINNALEE 149 06TH ST 3725063 01

N
172 06TH ST 3726 010 001

N

ADLER HOTEL 175 06TH ST 3725026 01



KORET FAMILY
HOUSE

CIVIC CENTER

ALL STAR HOTEL

JERRY

SALVATION ARMY
THE

MARY ELIZABETH
INN

CALDRAKE ARMS

MORRILL RETIRE

1234

20

2791

3032

3048

2685

534

1040

1541

3550

10TH AV

12TH ST

16TH ST

16TH ST

16TH ST

30TH AV

BROADWAY

BUSH ST

CALIFORNIA ST

CESAR CHAVEZ

174105201

3505001 01

357201901

355401201

3554 01301

2466A 001 01

014501001

0276 013 01

0645 020 01

6568 034 01

Yes



CHINESE COMM
HSG. CORP

LEW GAR KONG
SAW ASSN

WEST HOTEL

EMPRESS HOTEL

WILLIAM PENN
HOTEL

ALEXANDER
RESIDENCE

657

665

854

910

937

230

141

144

160

216

230

CLAY ST

CLAY ST

CLAY ST

CLAY ST

CLAY ST

EDDY

EDDY ST

EDDY ST

EDDY ST

EDDY ST

EDDY ST

0227 043 01

0227 042 01

021001101

021100501

0224 03201

0332 004 01

0340018 01

0331008 01

0331009 01

033200301

0332004 01

Yes



DRAKE

WINDSOR HOTEL

ELM HOTEL

CADILLAC HOTEL

HAMLIN HOTEL

KINNEY

FAIRFAX

JEFFERSON HOTEL

ELK HOTEL

LENAIN

THE ARLINGTON

235

238

364

380

385

410

420

440

670

730

470

EDDY ST

EDDY ST

EDDY ST

EDDY ST

EDDY ST

EDDY ST

EDDY ST

EDDY ST

EDDY ST

EDDY ST

ELLIS

0339016 01

0332 00501

033301101

033301201

033801801

0334 006 01

0334 007 01

0334 009 01

074001301

0739003 01

0323 015 001

Yes

Yes



CATS CORANDO

HOTEL

ARLINGTON HOTEL

HOTEL SENATOR

GRAYSTONE
HOTEL

CHINESE COMM
HSG CORP

UNION HOTEL

HARTLAND HOTEL

174

373

387

480

519

20

66

585

6324

811

909

ELLIS ST

ELLIS ST

ELLIS ST

ELLIS ST

ELLIS ST

FRANKLIN ST

GEARY

GEARY

GEARY BL

GEARY ST

GEARY ST

0326 010

033201401

033201201

032301501

0334 028A 01

0836 010 01

031001201

0317 015

1459033 01

0320023 01

0716 001 01



CHINESE COMM
HSG

ST ANTHONY
DINING ROOM INC

RAMAN HOTEL

TUNG HWA BENE
ASSN

CHINESE COMM
CHURCH OF SF

PIERRE HOTEL

BOYD HOTEL

LYRIC HOTEL

1527

165

1011

610

1535

3016

540

41

140

GRANT AV

GUERRERO ST

HOWARD ST

JACKSON ST

JACKSON ST

JACKSON ST

JONES

JONES ST

JONES ST

0103 004 01

353302901

373111701

0177 003 02

0597 022 01

0975 004 01

031701201

0349 002 01

034301301



MARLTON MANOR

HALCYON

STANFORD

Hotel Verona

AARTI HOTEL

NATIONAL

ALLEN

SF DOWNTOWN
HOSTEL

MCALLISTER
HOTEL

240

649

250

317

391

1139

1693

55

312

44

270

JONES ST

JONES ST

KEARNY ST

LEAVENWORTH

LEAVENWORTH ST

MARKET ST

MARKET ST

MASON ST

MASON ST

MCALLISTER

MCALLISTER ST

0339014 01

0304 002 01

0288 025 01

0334 005

0334001 01

3702 045 01

3504 038 01

0340 001

031501601

0349 004 01

0347 007 01



AUBURN

HOTEL ISABEL

STAR HOTEL

HOTEL IROQUOIS

WINTON

COAST

EDGEWORTH

TRAVELERS AID
SOCIETY OF SF

MAYFAIR HOTEL

481

1095

2176

2522

835

445

516

770

111

1500

626

MINNA ST

MISSION ST

MISSION ST

MISSION ST

OFARRELL

O'FARRELL ST

O'FARRELL ST

O'FARRELL ST

PAGE ST

PAGE ST

POLK

3725 066 01

3726 10501

3576 012 01

3616 061 01

071701901

032402101

0318 007 01

032001201

085301901

1223 004 01

0741 006B 01



THE LELAND
HOTEL

SALVATION ARMY

YMCA OF SF

CORNERSTONE
EVAN CHURCH SF

GRAN ORIENTE
FILIPINO LODGE

THE MADRID
HOTEL

HOTEL PARKVIEW

MISSION HOTEL

RAPHAEL HOUSE

1315

1450

855

801

106

22

102

520

1065

POLK ST

POWELL ST

SACRAMENTO ST

SILVER AV

SOUTH PARK

SOUTH PARK AV

SOUTH PARK AV

SOUTH VAN NESS

SUTTER ST

0667 003 010

014701501

0242 027 01

5900A 025 01

3775058 01

3775048 01

3775057 01

3570 002 01

030101801

Yes



MODERNE

ARANDA HOUSE

CAMELOT HOTEL

RAILTON PLACE

VINCENT HOTEL

CRESENT MANOR

ROYAN HOTEL

THE APOLLO

HOUSING DEV &
NBRHD PRES

162

34

62

124

180

242

459

467

405

422

504

TAYLOR ST

TURK ST

TURK ST

TURK ST

TURK ST

TURK ST

TURK ST

TURK ST

VALENCIA ST

VALENCIA ST

VALENCIA ST

034001501

0340 007 01

0340009 01

033900501

0339 011A01

033802501

0346 01501

0346 01301

355402901

3555004 01

3568 001 01

Yes



CROWN

ASSEMBLIES OF
GOD

WASHBURN
HOUSING CORP.

GUM MOON
RESIDENCE HALL

ARDEN WOOD
HOTEL

DOLORES HOTEL

528

1462

42

940

445

37

924

VALENCIA ST

VALENCIA ST

WASHBURN ST

WASHINGTON ST

WAWONA ST

WOODWARD ST

GRANT AV

3568 003 01

653101201

3509 044 01

0192 005 01

2540102 01

3532 064 01

0194 014 01






Yes

87

76

12

88




16

14

14




Yes

14

32

Yes

87







15










Yes




Yes

27

21

29







Avg Rent |vices Provi(i Daily Logs| Floorplan Comments|)wner Naml’:r Street Admer AddresI City, State

THIRD & 1999

LECONTE A BROADW DENVER,
ASSOCS LP| AY #1000 co
SAN
212 FRANCISC
NONPROF | VIKAS |SUTTER ST O, CA
IT HOTEL LLC, 3RDFL 94108
32-40 6TH SAN
NONPROF | STREET | 402 8TH FRANCISC
IT LLC AVE #207 OCA
516TH | 408 08TH SAN
NONPROF | STREET | AVENUE, FRANCISC
IT LLC #207 OCA
505
CYPRESS 15 SAN
NONPROF | AVENUE | CASTENA FRANCISC
IT LLC DA AVE OCA
230 SAN
GP/TODC | FOURTH FRANCISC
O-A ST OCA
PATEL
NARANIJIB
HAI SAN
NONPROF | R&INDIRA| 106 6TH FRANCISC
IT BEN ST O, CA
MERCY
HOUSING 1360 SAN
CAXIMPS MISSION FRANCISC
MERCY/ | ST #300 OCA
579 SAN
SHAHINA | OFARRELL FRANCISC
HOLDINGS ST O, CA
MERCY 1360 SAN

HOUSING | AGOSTIN ' MISSION | FRANCISC
CALIF XXII 'O VALERIE ST #300 OCA
480 N SAN
NONPROF | ALDER | BAYSHOR MATEO
IT HOTEL LLC| EBLVD CA



HAHHHH ]

Yes

Yes

Yes

NONPROF
IT

NONPROF
IT

NONPROF
IT

NONPROF
IT. AUUR
NOT
REVIEWD.
HIS15216

NONPROF
IT

IT

NONPROF

540

FAMILY = MISSION SAN
HOUSE | BAY BLVD FRANCISC
INC N OCA
COMMUN
ITY
HOUSING | 20 JONES SAN
PARTNERS STREET, FRANCISC
HIP SUITE 200 OCA
SAN
ALLSTAR | 626 27TH FRANCISC
HOTEL LLC AVE OCA
3032
16TH SAN
STREET 3032 - FRANCISC
LLC 16TH ST O, CA
MISSION
HOUSING | % ROBIN 474 SAN
DEV CORP  SNYDERM | VALENCIA | FRANCISC
LAND AN ST # 280 OCA
SALVATIO 18 E
N ARMY | OCEAN LONG
THE BLVD 3RD BEACH CA
CHINESE
COMMUN
ITY 1525 SAN
HOUSING | % ELAINE | GRANT | FRANCISC
CORP JO AVE OCA
CAL
PROPERTI
ES 475 NEW
WOMANS | % LEGAL |RIVERSIDE YORK CITY
DIV OFFICE DR NY
1541 1541 SAN
NONPROF | CALIFORNI CALIFORNI FRANCISC
ALLC AST OCA
SALVATIO| 180E
N ARMY | OCEAN LONG
THE BLVD 3RD BEACH CA

IT



$454.15

Yes

Yes

Yes

EMAIL
SENT
10/27/20
20. NOT
UPLOADE
D TO PPV.

NONPROF
IT

NONPROF
IT

NONPROF
IT

CHINATO
WN
COMMUN
ITY 1525
DVLPMNT  GRANT
CcT AVE
CHINATO
WN
COMMUN
ITY
DVLPMNT | 1525
CN GRANT ST

LEW GAR | 854 CLAY
KONG ST, 4TH
SAW ASSN|  FLOOR
CHINESE
PRESBYTE
RIAN 914 CLAY
YMCA ST

Chinatow
n SROs
LLC
AR
PRESERVA 201 EDDY
TION LP ST

WEST | 201 EDDY
HOTEL LP ST

2 WEST
EMPRESS CLAY
LLC PARK
WILLIAM
PENN 1525

HOTEL L P | GRANT ST

RITZ 201 EDDY
HOTELL P ST

AR
PRESERVA 201 EDDY
TION LP ST

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
O, CA
SAN
FRANCISC
OCA
SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA
SAN
FRANCISC
O, CA

SAN
FRANCISC
O, CA



3916

SACRAME
NTO
NONPROF | STREET
IT LLC
TIT LLC
JAGUBHAI
T&MANJU
NONPROF LA J PATEL
IT TRS
REALITY
HOUSE
WEST
HAMLIN
HOTELLP
% JOANNE
LEE
KINNEY
HOTEL LLC
NONPROF
IT. PATEL
REPORT | JASHVANT
NOT M &
REVIEWED HANSABE
NJ
BMS
NONPROF | INVESTME
IT NTS 1 LLC

NONPROF ELK HOTEL

IT LLC
NONPROF | LE NAIN
IT SF LLC
MERCY
HOUSING
CALIF XL

235 EDDY
ST
1847
HUNT
DRIVE

1970
36TH AVE

% LEROY | 380 EDDY
LOOPER ST

1525
GRANT ST

458 33RD
AVENUE

420 EDDY
ST

405
PARKER
AVE

423 17TH
AVE

PANCHAL 550LD
DHAVAL | TULLY RD

1360
MISSION
ST #300

SAN
FRANCISC
O, CA.

BURLINGA
ME CA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA
SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA
SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA
SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN JOSE
CA

SAN
FRANCISC
O, CA



NONPROF
IT

NONPROF
IT

MM
PRESERVA
TION LP

CORONAD
O HOTEL
LLC

MENTONE
HOTEL LLC

MERCY
HOUSING
CALIF XL
519 ELLIS

ST
PARTNERS
LLC

MERCY
HOUSING

NONPROF | CALIFORNI

IT.

NONPROF
IT

NONPROF
IT

NONPROF
IT

A XVII

GRAYSTO
NE HOTEL
LLC
CHINESE
COMMUN
ITY
HOUSING
CORP

MERCY
HOUSING
CORPORA

TION
HOTEL
UNION

LLC

909
GEARY
STREET

LLC

201 EDDY
STREET

626 27TH
AVE
212

SUTTER ST
3RD

1360
MISSION
ST #300
2028 SEL
CAMINO
REAL STE

B

1360
MISSION
ST #300

35
CHADWIC
KCT

1525
GRANT
AVE

1360
MISSION
ST #300

35
CHADWIC
KCT

402 8TH
AVE #207

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
O, CA
SAN
FRANCISC
O, CA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
MATEO,
CA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

MILLBRAE
, CA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA
MILLBRAE
, CA
94030

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA



CHINATO

WN
COMMUN | 1525
ITY DEV GRANT
CNTR AVE
TABURAZ
AJOSEPH | 2836 E
B& COGHILL
JULIANA U| TERRACE
1011
HOWARD
STREET
NONPROF | LLC DIPAK
IT PATEL DP
TUNG
HWA 608
NONPROF BENEVOLE| JACKSON
IT NT ASSN ST
CHINESE
COMMUN | 1535
ITY CH OF | JACKSON
SF ST
SAN
FRANCISC 455
NONPROF | O BALLET | FRANKLIN
IT ASSN ST

540 JONES 8
NONPROF | ST HOTEL | WESTSIDE

IT LLC PL
415
NONPROF | BOYD |O'FARRELL
IT HOTEL LLC ST
LYRIC 1385

HOUSING = MISSION
ASSOCIAT | STREET
ESACA | STE 200

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

DUBLIN
CA

SAN
402 8TH | FRANCISC
AVE #207 OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
O, CA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
RAMON
CA
SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA



MERCY
HOUSING 1360
NONPROF CALIFORNI' MISSION

IT AXVII ST #300
965 PAGE
SHP MILL

JONES LLC, ROAD
25KEARNY 212
NONPROF = STREET |SUTTERST

IT LLC 3RD FL
Hotel 128
Verona Stanyan
LLC Street
TENDERL
OIN
NEIGHBH
NONPROF | D DEVEL | 201 EDDY
IT CORP ST
THAKOR
BALWANT
NONPROF | SINHD & ' 2 WOOD
IT LATABEN ST
1693

MARKET 212
NONPROF | STREET-2 |SUTTER ST

IT LLC 3RD FL
TENDERL
OIN
NEIGHRH
NONPROF  DDEV | 201EDDY
IT CORP ST

HANDLER | 180
Y HOTELS | GEARY ST
INC STE 700
44
MCALLIST
ER
NONPROF | ASSOCIAT | 201 EDDY
T ES LP ST
BHAKTA-
RILEY
INVESTME 1067
NT  DARRINGT
CORPOR = ONCT

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

MENLO
PARK CA
SAN
FRANCISC
OCA
SAN
FRANCISC
O, CA

SAN
FRANCISC
O, CA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
O, CA

SUNNYVA
LECA



%
NIKITA | MAGANB 579

SAN

HOLDINGS| HAIR  OFARRELL FRANCISC

LLC PATEL ST
HOTEL
GRAND
SOUTHER | 230 4TH
N LP ST
579

SONALI | OFARRELL
HOLDINGS ST

2516
MURKELL = MISSION
EY LLC ST
COMMUN
ITY

HOUSING = GEOFF
PARTNERS| MACDON | 20 JONES
HIP ALD ST #200
1265
WASHING
TON ANDES
NONPROF | STREET | ASSOCIAT 402 8TH
IT LLC ES4 LLC | AVE #207

CHARLES S
CUSTTER, 275
NONPROF | HOTELS | GORDON & BATTERY

IT 2000 LP & ST #2000
PATEL
NONPROF | PRABHUD | RATILAL ' 423-17TH
IT AS N. PATEL AVE
COMPASS

FAMILY |37 GROVE
SVCS STREET

1500
PAGE ST | 551 PAGE
LLC ST
ALL STAR

NONPROF HOSPITALI| 626 27TH
IT TY INC AVE

OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA
SAN
FRANCISC
OCA
SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA
SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA
SAN
FRANCISC
OCA
SAN
FRANCISC
0]



MERCY | VALERIC 1360 SAN
HOUSING | AGOSTIN | MISSION | FRANCISC
CALIF XVII 0] ST #300 OCA

SALVATIO  MAIOR 180 E
N ARMY | LEANN OCEAN LONG
THE TRIMMER | BLVD 3RD  BEACH CA

NONPROF

IT. AUUR

SUBMISSI FIFTY
ON NOT CALIF

REVIEWED STREET 50 SAN
. ASSOCIAT | KATHY CALIFORNI FRANCISC
HIS15442 ES CHENG | A ST #650 OCA
CORNERS
TONE 1925 SAN
COMMUN | LAWTON FRANCISC
ITY CHINC ST OCA
SAN
AMELIAR | 95JACK FRANCISC
FIELDS | LONDON O, CA
MISSION
HOUSING 474 SAN
DEVELOP | VALENCIA FRANCISC
CORP ST # 280 OCA
MISSION
HOUSING 474 SAN
DEVELOP | VALENCIA FRANCISC
CORP ST # 280 OCA
YEKON 415 SAN
NONPROF | ASSOCIATI|O'FARRELL FRANCISC
IT ON ST OCA
RAPHAEL
HOUSE OF
SAN SAN
NONPROF | FRANCISC 1065 FRANCISC

IT (0] SUTTER ST OCA



$714.38

Yes

Yes

Yes

MORE
THAN 50%
VACANCY
DUETO
COVID-19
PANDEMI
C.

NONPROF

T

NONPROF
IT

NONPROF
IT

NONPROF
IT

NONPROF
IT

NONPROF
IT

SF
RESCUE
MISSION
/SF BAY

AREA
RESCUE M

DALT
HOTELLP

ARANDA
HOTEL LLC

124 TURK
STREET LP
AM
PRESERVA
TION LP

SALVATIO
N ARMY
SF HOTEL
PARTNERS
HIP LP

CRESCENT
MANOR
PARTNERS
LP

SG
BHAKTA &
SONS INC

APOLLO
DEVELOP
MENT
ASSOCS

HOUSING
DEVELOP
MENT &
NGHBRHD

162
TAYLOR
ST

201 EDDY
ST
CLIFF
PATEL 16
WESTMO
NT DR
124
MIDCREST
WAY

201 EDDY
ST
180 EAST
OCEAN
BLVD

PO BOX
41160

7755
CENTER
AVE #575

196
CASITAS
AVE

474
VALENCIA
ST # 280

221
SANSOME
ST #200

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA
SAN
FRANCISC
O, CA

DALY CITY
CA
SAN
FRANCISC
OCA
SAN
FRANCISC
O,CA

LONG
BEACH CA

SAN JOSE
CA

HUNTING
TON
BEACH CA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA



NONPROF
IT

Filing fee
received
10/5/202
0;
HIS15116

NONPROF
IT

528
CROWN | VALENCIA
HOTEL LLC ST

ASSEMBLI
ES OF | PROPERTI
GOD ES

NORTHER | ADMINIST

N CAL RATOR 'WATT AVE

WASHBUR
N
HOUSING 1385
CORPORA | MISSION
TION ST #200

GUM

MOON 940
RESIDENC | WASHING

E HALL TON ST

ARDEN
WOOD 445
BENEVOLE| WAWONA
NT ASSN ST
938
VALENCIA
ST
LOONG
KONG 750
TIEN YEE = PACIFIC
ASSOCN AVE

60515

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SACRAME
NTO CA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
OCA

SAN
FRANCISC
O, CA
SAN
FRANCISC
O, CA

SAN
FRANCISC
O, CA



Zip }phone Nun|mai| Address

(510) 351-
8696
(415) 467-
80202 9710

shivam@c
orehotelsll
94118 c.com
41588532
94118 86
faye.washi
ngton@ca
ritasmana
gement.co
94118 m
41588532
94116 86
(415) 934-
94103 1777
(415) 509-
94103 8069
415.355.7
94103 100
km_patel
(415) 474-| @yahoo.c
94102 8675 om
415.355.7
94103 100

94401



94158

94102

94121

94103

94103

90802

94133

10115

94109

90802

41588532
86

(415) 552- rsn2000@

1111

415.984.1
491

41588532
86

gmail.com



94133

94133

94108

94108

94102

94102

94121

94133

94102

94102

(415) 517-
2828

(415)971-
3552

(415) 441-
0260

(415) 674-
9514

lewgarkon

gsaw@ya
hoo.com

michelle.h

uang@chi

natowncd
c.org



94102

94010

94116

94102

94133

94121

94109

94118

94121

95111

94103

(415) 749-
0300

(415) 441-
3045

(415) 412-
9061

41588532
86
415.885.3

286

(408) 592-
3108

tina.dirien
zo@stp-
sf.org

DHPANCH
ALOO1@G
MAIL.CO
M



94102

94121

94108

94103

94403

94103

94030

94133

94103

94118

415.355.7
100

41588532
86

415.984.1
491

415.355.7
100

41588532

86

41588532
86



94133

94568

94118

94133

94109

94102

94583

94102

94103

41588532
86

(415) 982-
4875

schristens
on@sfball
et.org

41588532

86

41588532
86

(415) 776-
2151



415.355.7

94103 100
jsimmons
@shpco.c
94303 om
(510) 649-
94108 8866
94118
94102
kbthakor
(415) 447- @gmail.co
94118 0433 m

(415) 552-
94108 1641

94102

94108

94102

94087



94102

94103

94102

94110

94102

94118

94111

94121

94102

94117

94121

(415) 474-
8675;
(415) 487-
3300

415-495-
3748;(415
)426-6828

(415) 550-
9055

(415) 608-
5727

(415) 345-
4400

(415) 254-
0480

(415) 431-
8143

41588532
86

km_patel
@vyahoo.c
om;
Ipocock@
ecs-sf.org
ayee@tod
co.org;
joe@todc
o.org



94103

90802

94111

94122

94107

94103

94103

94102

94109

(415)
355.7100

(415) 922-
9433

(415) 748- achu@ym
3545 casf.org

johnrf77
(415) 239- | @comcast
2336 .net

(415) 974-
5018 | smoss@m
FX896- issionhous
5246 ing.org

41588532
86



alex@sfcit
(415) 292- | yimpact.c

94102 1770 om
94102
94015
94112
94102
90802
41588532
95160 86
kimberly.b
rown@vit
415-441- usgroup.c
92647 1432 om
41588532
94127 86
94103

94104



94110

95829

94103

94108

94116

94110

94133




Status Street Number Street Name Block/Lot CURes | CU Tour
N 270 MCALLISTER ST 0347 007 01 81 0
N 481 MINNA ST 3725066 01 49 29
N 312 MASON ST 031501601 18 102
N 55 MASON ST 0340001 86 61
N 44 MCALLISTER ST 0349 004 01 211 0
N 1095 MISSION ST 3726 10501 14 58
N 2522 MISSION ST 3616 061 01 9 0
N 649 JONES ST 0304 002 01 25 0
N 835 O'FARRELL ST 0717 01901 49 35
N 445 O'FARRELL ST 032402101 55 47
N 516 O'FARRELL ST 0318 007 01 77 51
N 770 O'FARRELL ST 032001201 32 12
N 2176 MISSION ST 3576 012 01 43 10
N 165 GUERRERO ST 353302901 16 0
N 1535 JACKSON ST 0597 022 01 19 0
N 610 JACKSON ST 0177 003 02 8 0
N 3016 JACKSON ST 0975004 01 15 0
N 1011 HOWARD ST 373111701 55 2
N 540 JONES ST 031701201 44 42
N 317 LEAVENWORTH ST 0334 005 65 0
N 111 PAGE ST 0853 01901 2 0
N 1693 MARKET ST 3504 038 01 26 36
N 140 JONES ST 0343 01301 48 12
N 240 JONES ST 033901401 150 0
N 250 KEARNY ST 0288 025 01 137 8
N 41 JONES ST 034900201 72 8
N 391 LEAVENWORTH ST 033400101 40 0
N 1139 MARKET ST 3702 04501 31 63
N 180 TURK ST 0339011A01 133 0
N 124 TURK ST 033900501 55 0
N 37 WOODWARD ST 3532064 01 59 0
N 445 WAWONA ST 2540102 01 64 51
N 940 WASHINGTON ST 0192 005 01 9 20
N 42 WASHBURN ST 3509 044 01 24 0
N 1462 VALENCIA ST 653101201 7 4
N 3550 CESAR CHAVEZ 6568 034 01 49 0
N 1527 GRANT AV 0103 004 01 34 0
N 528 VALENCIA ST 3568 003 01 49 0
N 504 VALENCIA ST 3568 001 01 63 0
N 422 VALENCIA ST 3555004 01 80 0
N 405 VALENCIA ST 3554 029 01 47 22
N 467 TURK ST 034601301 92 0
N 62 TURK ST 0340 009 01 120 0
N 242 TURK ST 033802501 0 0
N 1500 PAGE ST 1223 004 01 38 0




N 34 TURK ST 0340007 01 173 0
N 162 TAYLOR ST 034001501 27 2
N 1065 SUTTER ST 0301 018 01 5 44
N 520 SOUTH VAN NESS AV 3570002 01 188 60
N 102 SOUTH PARK AV 377505701 38 1
N 22 SOUTH PARK AV 3775048 01 50 0
N 106 SOUTH PARK AV 3775058 01 15 9
N 801 SILVER AV 5900A 025 01 142 0
N 855 SACRAMENTO ST 0242 027 01 21 26
N 1450 POWELL ST 014701501 10 0
N 1315 POLK ST 0667 003 010 0 0
N 626 POLK ST 0741 006B 01 67 10
N 459 TURK ST 0346 015 01 100 0
N 149 06TH ST 3725063 01 48 0
N 854 CLAY ST 021001101 16 0
N 665 CLAY ST 0227042 01 22 0
N 1541 CALIFORNIA ST 0645 020 01 51 0
N 1040 BUSH ST 0276 013 01 34 65
N 534 BROADWAY 0145 01001 65 0
N 2685 30TH AV 2466A 001 01 14 0
N 3048 16TH ST 355401301 87 7
N 3032 16TH ST 355401201 18 3
N 2791 16TH ST 357201901 86 0
N 20 12TH ST 350500101 71 85
N 1234 10TH AV 1741 052 01 30 0
N 909 GEARY ST 0716 001 01 137 0
N 172 06TH ST 3726 010 001 10 15
N 910 CLAY ST 021100501 6 0
N 125 06TH ST 3725079 001 65 29
N 106 06TH ST 3726 002 01 100 21
N 88 06TH ST 3703 029 01 180 0
N 74 06TH ST 3703 028 01 167 21
N 51 06TH ST 3704 050 01 63 17
N 34 06TH ST 3703 004 01 120 84
N 374 O5TH ST 3753 008 01 44 0
N 2697 MISSION ST 3637 02001 14 10
N 246 MCALLISTER ST 0347 005 01 42 20
N 270 TURK ST 033801001 16 0
N 56 MASON ST 0341 008 01 41 16
N 175 06TH ST 3725026 01 26 103
N 670 EDDY ST 074001301 71 21
N 811 GEARY ST 032002301 61 0
N 6324 GEARY BL 1459 033 01 34 0
N 585 GEARY ST 0317015 19 2
N 66 GEARY ST 031001201 69 4
N 20 FRANKLIN ST 0836 01001 23 0
N 519 ELLIS ST 0334 028A 01 38 31




N 480 ELLIS ST 032301501 91 82
N 387 ELLIS ST 033201201 71 0
N 373 ELLIS ST 033201401 52 12
N 174 ELLIS ST 0326 010 118 0
N 657 CLAY ST 0227 043 01 83 0
N 730 EDDY ST 0739003 01 62 25
N 937 CLAY ST 0224 032 01 68 0
N 230 EDDY ST 0332004 01 179 47
N 141 EDDY ST 0340 018 01 54 52
N 144 EDDY ST 0331008 01 30 58
N 470 ELLIS ST 0323 015 001 91 82
N 216 EDDY ST 033200301 98 0
N 440 EDDY ST 0334 009 01 33 73
N 235 EDDY ST 0339016 01 51 2
N 238 EDDY ST 0332 005 01 41 50
N 364 EDDY ST 033301101 63 23
N 380 EDDY ST 033301201 156 0
N 385 EDDY ST 0338018 01 68 0
N 410 EDDY ST 0334 006 01 52 0
N 420 EDDY ST 0334 007 01 14 32
N 160 EDDY ST 0331 009 01 46 58
E 924 GRANT AV 0194 014 01 0 20
N 6600 03RD ST 5476 009 01 0 0




